
Village of Orland Park
Open Item Listing

Run Date: 03/13/2015 User: bobrien

Status: POSTED Due Date: 03/16/2015
Bank Account: Fifth Third Bank-Accounts Payable

Invoice Type: All Created By: All

Vendors Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase
Order

Due Date Line
No

Line Item Description Account Number Amount

[VENDOR] 1024 : AMERICAN WATER WORKS ASSOC. 7000971694 I15-001160 15-000637 03/03/2015 1 American Water Works Association
Membership Dues for Thomas E.
Martin(00265926)- May 1,2015 through April
30,2016

031-6001-429200 $ 196.00

[VENDOR] 1100 : G.W. BERKHEIMER CO., INC. 472640 I15-001347 15-000090 03/06/2015 1 Machinery/equipment parts - BM 010-1700-461700 $ 95.54

[VENDOR] 1170 : CONSOLIDATED HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
230

03/05/2015 I15-001265 03/05/2015 1 1/2 of cell tower lease for February 2015 010-0000-373600 $ 1,512.59

[VENDOR] 1249 : EFENGEE ELECTRICAL SUPPLY CO. 5025-488321 I15-001358 15-000429 03/06/2015 1 Electrical supplies - Civic Center 021-1800-461200 $ 40.20

[VENDOR] 1255 : ENVIRO-TEST/PERRY LABS, INC. 15-130820 I15-001193 15-000546 03/04/2015 1 Coliform Bacteria Sampling - 1/6-1/27/15 031-6002-432990 $ 483.20

[VENDOR] 1265 : EWERT WHOLESALE HARDWARE, INC. 144472 I15-001219 15-000050 03/04/2015 1 Storeroom lock set - SPLX 283-4007-461300 $ 315.50

[VENDOR] 1274 : FEDEX 2-949-90477 I15-001401 03/09/2015 1 PD 010-7002-441600 $ 19.23

2-949-90477 I15-001401 03/09/2015 2 KL 010-2003-441600 $ 11.50

[VENDOR] 1307 : GASVODA & ASSOCIATES, INC. 15IPTS0050 I15-000967 15-000407 02/25/2015 1 NNR110A SEAL FAIL BOARD (pump #2)
(this order is per Sales Order 15OPTS0055 /
JOB ID 15-PARTS-55) plus freight

031-6003-461700 $ 112.71

[VENDOR] 1350 : HELSEL-JEPPERSON ELECTRICAL INC 700391 I15-001532 15-000088 03/10/2015 1 Electrical Supplies - SPLX 283-4007-461200 $ 248.23

[VENDOR] 1396 : MPRESSION PRINTING AND
PROMOTIONS, INC.

17107 I15-001298 15-000196 03/06/2015 1 Quantity 1000 Form MM - 8.5X11 Property
Inventory Reports - 110# Ivory Index Stock -
Black Ink - 2 Sided - Drilled - Perfed -
#118/35

010-7002-460140 $ 223.97

17139 I15-001474 15-000194 03/10/2015 1 Business cards - L. Thomas 283-4003-460140 $ 42.55

17138 I15-001475 15-000239 03/10/2015 1 First-time Business Cards order for Nabeha
Zegar - 500/box

010-1201-460140 $ 61.30

17138 I15-001475 15-000239 03/10/2015 2 First-time Business Cards order for Alexandra
Snodsmith - 500/box

010-1200-460140 $ 61.30

17138 I15-001475 15-000239 03/10/2015 3 First-time business Cards order for Nancy
Melinauskas - 500/box

010-1200-460140 $ 61.30

17135 I15-001476 15-000491 03/10/2015 1 Cathy Zuro - Business Card - Reorder with
change

010-1200-460140 $ 42.55

17135 I15-001476 15-000491 03/10/2015 2 Type Change Charge = no cost 010-1200-460140 $ 0.00

17063 I15-001537 15-000157 03/10/2015 1 SP-250 [Scott Prieto, Officer, Direct (708)
364-4735, Fax (708) 349-6479,
(Email)sprieto@orlandpark.org] Quoted
$42.00 to include typesetting and layout

010-7002-460140 $ 42.00

17063 I15-001537 15-000157 03/10/2015 2 JS-250 [John Swendsen, Officer, Direct (708)
364-4742, Fax (708) 349-6479, (Email)
jswendsen@orlandpark.org] Quoted $42.00

010-7002-460140 $ 42.00

PAGE 1



Vendors Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase
Order

Due Date Line
No

Line Item Description Account Number Amount

to include typesetting and layout

17063 I15-001537 15-000157 03/10/2015 3 HS-250 [Hank Schoonveld, Officer, Direct
(708) 364-4780, Fax (708) 349-6479, (Email)
hschoonveld@orlandpark.org] Quoted $42.00
to include typesetting and layout

010-7002-460140 $ 42.00

17063 I15-001537 15-000157 03/10/2015 4 RA-250 [Ron Ahrendt, Officer, Direct (708)
364-4781, Fax (708) 349-6479, , (Email)
rahrendt@orlandpark.org] Quoted $42.00 to
include typesetting and layout

010-7002-460140 $ 42.00

17062 I15-001538 15-000153 03/10/2015 1 SM-250 - [Inspector Scott Malmborg,
Investigations Division, Direct (708) 364-4945
Fax (708) 349-6479, (email address at bottom
of card) smalmborg@orlandpark.org] 250
Cards Quoted $26.00

010-7002-460140 $ 26.00

17062 I15-001538 15-000153 03/10/2015 2 KR-250 [Sgt. Ken Rosinski, Investigations
Division, Direct (708) 364-8107, Fax (708)
349-6479, (email address at bottom of card)
krosinski@orlandpark.org] 250 Cards Quoted
$26.00

010-7002-460140 $ 26.00

17243 I15-001539 15-000240 03/10/2015 1 Form CCC Window Envelopes - Vicki quoted
$401.80 for 10,000 each

010-7002-460100 $ 401.80

[VENDOR] 1448 : KANE, MC KENNA & ASSOC., INC. 12908 I15-001136 14-002657 03/02/2015 1 Independent Review - Ninety 7 Fifty on the
Park Project - January

282-0000-432800 $ 425.00

[VENDOR] 1463 : KLEIN, THORPE AND JENKINS LTD. 02/26/15 I15-006109 15-000766 03/12/2015 1 General Legal Services - January 010-0000-432100 $ 46,107.20

02/26/15 I15-006109 15-000766 03/12/2015 2 Development Related Legal Services -
January

010-0000-110000 $ 3,028.00

02/26/15 I15-006109 15-000766 03/12/2015 3 Main Street Triangle Legal Services - January 282-0000-432100 $ 4,357.80

[VENDOR] 1511 : MARTIN IMPLEMENT SALES, INC. P90177 I15-001443 15-000078 03/09/2015 1 Snow blower sprocket 010-5006-461700 $ 137.90

P89180/P89362 I15-002856 15-000078 03/11/2015 1 Pins - Credit applied 010-5006-461700 $ 0.88

P89943 I15-002914 15-000078 03/11/2015 1 Fuel element/Breather 010-5006-461700 $ 56.65

P90113 I15-003381 15-000078 03/11/2015 1 Snow spreader tires 010-5006-461700 $ 30.00

[VENDOR] 1526 : MC MASTER-CARR SUPPLY CO. 22838193 I15-001326 15-000542 03/06/2015 1 Garage door roller, part# 1903A31 010-5001-461300 $ 7.00

22838193 I15-001326 15-000542 03/06/2015 2 #1 hinge, part# 13925A41 010-5001-461300 $ 15.90

22838193 I15-001326 15-000542 03/06/2015 3 #2 hinge, part#13925A42 010-5001-461300 $ 24.72

22838193 I15-001326 15-000542 03/06/2015 4 #3 hinge, part# 13925A43 010-5001-461300 $ 16.15

22838193 I15-001326 15-000542 03/06/2015 5 #4 hinge, part# 13925A44 010-5001-461300 $ 30.24

22838193 I15-001326 15-000542 03/06/2015 6 #5 hinge, part# 13924A45 010-5001-461300 $ 31.50

22838193 I15-001326 15-000542 03/06/2015 7 #6 hinge, part# 13925A46 010-5001-461300 $ 4.26

22838193 I15-001326 15-000542 03/06/2015 8 Freight 010-5001-461300 $ 14.86

[VENDOR] 1542 : FLEETPRIDE 66650155 I15-001311 15-000070 03/06/2015 1 Filters 010-5006-461800 $ 41.16

66671259 I15-001312 15-000070 03/06/2015 1 Clamp returns 010-5006-461800 $ -9.32

66650343 I15-001313 15-000070 03/06/2015 1 Flex tubing 010-5006-461800 $ 41.70

66644884 I15-001314 15-000070 03/06/2015 1 Filters 010-5006-461800 $ 194.23

66686333 I15-001332 15-000070 03/06/2015 1 Vactor tank drain plug 010-5006-461800 $ 9.61

66734052 I15-001354 15-000070 03/06/2015 1 Clamp/Hubcap 010-5006-461800 $ 63.14

66734052 I15-001354 15-000070 03/06/2015 2 Equipment filters 010-5006-461700 $ 33.39

66770228 I15-001493 15-000070 03/10/2015 1 Truck spring 010-5006-461800 $ 465.96

[VENDOR] 1545 : MIDWEST ENVIRONMENTAL MEDICINE VO06 I15-001379 15-000613 03/06/2015 1 DOT Exam 8/20/14 - Campagna 010-1100-429500 $ 85.00
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[VENDOR] 1595 : JOE RIZZA FORD,INC. 122822 I15-001108 14-002674 02/26/2015 1 1 Ford Police Interceptor Sedan 010-5006-470200 $ 24,538.01

[VENDOR] 1616 : ORLAND PARK AREA CHAMBER OF
COMMERCE

131 I15-001540 15-000666 03/10/2015 1 Village Elected Officials & mayor staff
attending State of the Village luncheon

010-1500-429400 $ 315.00

[VENDOR] 1619 : ORLAND PARK PUBLIC LIBRARY 03102015 I15-001468 03/10/2015 1 January-February 2015 Personal Property
Replacement Tax Reimbursement

010-0000-337400 $ 597.14

[VENDOR] 1641 : PALOS SPORTS, INC. 192242-00 I15-001514 15-000580 03/10/2015 1 28 medals for Duathlon- 14 gold and 14 silver
engraved

283-4007-490430 $ 77.00

192242-00 I15-001514 15-000580 03/10/2015 2 Trophys- 14 style 283-4007-490430 $ 17.00

192242-00 I15-001514 15-000580 03/10/2015 3 engraving 283-4007-490430 $ 14.00

[VENDOR] 1696 : RED WING SHOE STORE 00159075278 I15-001425 15-000015 03/09/2015 1 Boots - Heidegger 283-4003-460190 $ 125.00

00159075405 I15-001441 15-000015 03/09/2015 1 Boots - Beck 283-4003-460190 $ 125.00

[VENDOR] 1698 : REGIONAL NEWS 616 I15-001137 15-000241 03/02/2015 1 Half Page Ad to the Regional News for
"PROGRESS 2014" a special tabloid
featuring stories of progress and growth in
2014 in Orland Park - Publishing Date -
January 15, 2015

010-1201-432250 $ 629.00

913 I15-006148 15-000629 03/12/2015 1 2x5 color ad for OPTT USO Tribute Show 283-4002-490490 $ 150.00

[VENDOR] 1701 : RELIABLE FIRE EQUIPMENT CO. 647262 I15-005930 15-000333 03/11/2015 1 remove & replace 2 air gauges and 2 water
gauges. proposal #7078935

283-4001-442810 $ 475.00

[VENDOR] 1765 : SILVER LAKE COUNTRY CLUB 12916 I15-001390 15-000261 03/06/2015 1 Cost of commissioners dinner minus deposit 010-1500-484990 $ 2,098.00

[VENDOR] 1766 : M.E. S MPSON COMPANY, INC. 26586 I15-000973 13-003282 02/25/2015 1 Large water meter testing - 1/16-1/30/15 031-6002-432990 $ 13,360.00

[VENDOR] 1847 : TRANE 10444688R1 I15-005882 15-000257 03/11/2015 1 HVAC parts - FLC 010-1700-461700 $ 166.00

[VENDOR] 1884 : VILLAGE OF OAK LAWN 1-9990011-00 I15-001287 03/06/2015 1 February 031-1400-441400 $ 606,471.60

[VENDOR] 2033 : TRI-RIVER POLICE TRAINING REGION 3726 I15-001500 15-000631 03/10/2015 1 Invoice #3726 dated 2/18/15 Field Training
Officer Certifications 2/16/15 - 2/20/15
Officers Gomez, Kirby and Ziolkowski

010-7002-429100 $ 450.00

[VENDOR] 2130 : BELSON OUTDOORS, INC. 124142 I15-001228 15-000463 03/04/2015 1 Recycle 42 series recycled plastic trash
receptacle, 42 gallon -beige (decal white
letters on green background

283-4003-461600 $ 796.00

124142 I15-001228 15-000463 03/04/2015 2 waste container, 42 gallon square- sand
granite beige

283-4003-461600 $ 855.00

124142 I15-001228 15-000463 03/04/2015 3 freight 283-4003-461600 $ 96.46

[VENDOR] 2244 : SIR SPEEDY PRINTING #6129 8908 I15-001470 15-000245 03/10/2015 1 Numbered Refund Forms (beginning with
number 20001)

283-4001-460140 $ 55.61

8908 I15-001470 15-000245 03/10/2015 1 Numbered Refund Forms (beginning with
number 20001)

283-4007-460140 $ 55.60

[VENDOR] 2452 : SECRETARY OF STATE 03/10/15 I15-001545 15-000819 03/11/2015 1 Application for Title for Seized Vehicle 2004
Pontiac Grand Prix, Vin
2G2WR524541219600, Case #2014-118801

010-7002-484100 $ 95.00

PAGE 3



Vendors Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase
Order

Due Date Line
No

Line Item Description Account Number Amount

03/09/15 I15-002292 15-000792 03/11/2015 1 License Plate Renewal Expires April, 2015,
Unit #1453 Plate Number H510746

010-7002-484100 $ 101.00

03/09/15 I15-002317 15-000789 03/11/2015 1 License Plate Renewals Expiring April, 2015
Unit 1461 Plate #2316136, Unit 1445 Plate
#2316536 and Unit 1496 Plate #7816557

010-7002-484100 $ 303.00

03/09/15 I15-002336 15-000785 03/11/2015 1 License Plate Renewals Expiring April, 2015
Unit 1444 Plate #2067086, Unit 1442 Plate
#222086 and Unit 1434 Plate #R847870

010-7002-484100 $ 303.00

03/09/15 I15-002346 15-000784 03/11/2015 1 License Plate Renewals Expiring April, 2015
Unit 1435 Plate 2220586, Unit 1438 Plate #
1963136 and Unit 1441 Plate #1963586

010-7002-484100 $ 303.00

[VENDOR] 2575 : DREISILKER ELECTRIC MOTORS, INC. I954789 I15-005910 15-000670 03/11/2015 1 3- 1/10TH HP 1050RPM 115V Fasco motors
4- 6-1/4 OD X 7-5 Faxoco blower wheels -
Thistlewood pump house

010-1700-461700 $ 625.07

[VENDOR] 2830 : CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. SK92064 I15-001220 15-000504 03/04/2015 1 IBM Ultrium LTO Cleaning Cartridge CDW #
485106

010-1600-461350 $ 56.85

SL50041 I15-001221 15-000516 03/04/2015 1 Proline Cisco GLC-SX-MM Compat ble
1000Base-SX MMF SFP (mini-GBIC) module
- CDW # 2146009

010-1600-460110 $ 324.24

SL77007 I15-001291 15-000529 03/06/2015 1 TRIPP 2-POST RACKMOUNT WALLMOUNT
KIT Mfg#: 2POSTRMKITWM - CDW #
805927

010-1600-460110 $ 63.37

SN07555 I15-001296 15-000529 03/06/2015 1 TRIPP 750VA UPS SMART ONLINE 2U RT
Mfg#: SU750RTXLCD2U - CDW # 2852721

010-1600-460110 $ 548.94

SP87288 I15-001477 15-000612 03/10/2015 1 Kingston DataTraveler 101 G2 - USB flash
drive - 8 GB - CDW # 2178374

010-1600-460110 $ 69.84

SP87288 I15-001477 15-000612 03/10/2015 2 Apple Dock Connector to USB Cable - iPhone
/ iPod charging / data cable CDW # 3028614

010-1600-460110 $ 24.93

SP87288 I15-001477 15-000612 03/10/2015 3 Apple 12W USB Power Adapter - power
adapter CDW # 2866101

010-1600-460110 $ 24.93

SS75592 I15-006153 15-000660 03/12/2015 1 Quote FXQN168, Item No. 2374450, HP
Officejet 100 mob printer - L411A

010-7002-460180 $ 268.09

[VENDOR] 2836 : JAMES J. ROCHE & ASSOCIATES 15705 I15-001302 15-000571 03/06/2015 1 Invoice 15705, receive and review call sheet.
Review ordinances violations in anticipation
of hearings - specifically unlawful use and
conduct of licenses ordinances

010-0000-432100 $ 292.50

15705 I15-001302 15-000571 03/06/2015 2 travel to Orland Park and administer local
adjudication for two session call

010-0000-432100 $ 1,560.00

[VENDOR] 3037 : SERVICE SANITATION, INC. 02/13/15 I15-001207 15-000417 03/04/2015 1 Portable toilets for parks/ball fields -
2/13-3/12/15

283-4003-444550 $ 215.00

[VENDOR] 3132 : MOTIVE PARTS CO. - FMP 52-270561 I15-001216 15-000082 03/04/2015 1 Bracket 010-5006-461800 $ 75.83

52-271058 I15-001348 15-000082 03/06/2015 1 Battery/Rotors 010-5006-461800 $ 166.59

52-271041 I15-001349 15-000082 03/06/2015 1 Rotors 010-5006-461800 $ 113.96

52-271292 I15-001352 15-000082 03/06/2015 1 Reman. sensor 010-5006-461800 $ 215.49

52-271323 I15-001469 15-000082 03/10/2015 1 Coolant 010-5006-462200 $ 40.32

50-995953 I15-001523 15-000082 03/10/2015 1 Alternator 010-5006-461800 $ 175.00

50-998299 I15-001524 15-000082 03/10/2015 1 Spray lubricant silicone 010-5006-461990 $ 17.00

50-997507 I15-001526 15-000082 03/10/2015 1 Oil 010-5006-462200 $ 185.00

[VENDOR] 3419 : J.G.S. LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS, INC. 02/03/15 I15-001208 15-000649 03/04/2015 1 ROW maintenance - January 054-0000-443300 $ 6,333.35

02/03/15 I15-001208 15-000649 03/04/2015 2 Metra grounds maintenance - January 026-0000-443500 $ 2,666.65
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[VENDOR] 3638 : HOME DEPOT/GECF 5211644 I15-001409 15-000217 03/09/2015 1 Couplings/Elbow/Check Valve/PVC adapter -
PW

031-6002-461300 $ 30.49

3590759 I15-001430 15-000047 03/09/2015 1 Storage boxes - OVH 010-1700-461300 $ 29.70

[VENDOR] 4110 : SUNDBERG CO. 300655072 I15-001504 15-000672 03/10/2015 1 1- BN-S99020014 BLOWER WHEEL 026-0000-461700 $ 10.37

300664029 I15-006141 15-000672 03/12/2015 1 1- BN-S97008583 Motor 026-0000-461700 $ 55.54

[VENDOR] 4254 : RAY O'HERRON/CHICAGOLAND 1510338-IN I15-001483 15-000276 03/10/2015 1 Quotation #0115 dated 1/17/15 Item 22501
Holster, X2Taser, RH

010-7002-460180 $ 190.50

1510338-IN I15-001483 15-000276 03/10/2015 2 Item 38CL63BK Serpa Strike Platform 010-7002-460180 $ 149.50

1510338-IN I15-001483 15-000276 03/10/2015 3 Item 22150 Cartridge X2 15' Live 010-7002-460180 $ 718.75

[VENDOR] 4679 : CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING,
LTD.

120926 I15-001156 14-002251 03/03/2015 1 143rd Street Phase I Engineering Wolf to
Southwest Highway - 1/1-1/31/15

054-0000-484800 $ 28,298.00

120725 I15-001194 14-001470 03/04/2015 1 151st Street - Ravinia Avenue to West
Avenue Widening and Reconstruction Phase
I Engineering Services - 1/1-1/31/15

054-0000-471250 $ 4,769.08

120724 I15-001195 14-002188 03/04/2015 1 143rd Street Design Engineering Services -
Segment 2 Phase II Engineering, Wolf to Will
Cook - 1/1-1/31/15

054-0000-484800 $ 28,162.71

[VENDOR] 5002 : SOUTHTOWN PAINT & WALLPAPER CO 001038753 I15-001248 15-000398 03/05/2015 1 Paint/Painting supplies - Civic Center 021-1800-461300 $ 806.33

001038818 I15-001319 15-000398 03/06/2015 1 Paint - Civic Center 021-1800-461300 $ 127.96

001038834 I15-001327 15-000398 03/06/2015 1 Paint - OVH 010-1700-461300 $ 28.99

001039013 I15-001502 15-000398 03/10/2015 1 Paint - Parks 283-4003-461990 $ 99.98

001039012 I15-001503 15-000398 03/10/2015 1 Paint - Civic Center 021-1800-461300 $ 265.98

001039057 I15-001529 15-000398 03/10/2015 1 Painting supplies - Civic Center 021-1800-461300 $ 29.94

001039076 I15-006121 15-000398 03/12/2015 1 Paint - Parks 283-4003-461990 $ 46.99

001039170 I15-006131 15-000398 03/12/2015 1 Paint/Tray - Civic Center 021-1800-461300 $ 149.94

001039191 I15-006142 15-000398 03/12/2015 1 Paint - Parks 283-4003-461990 $ 281.94

A233108 I15-006152 15-000398 03/12/2015 1 Paint - Parks 283-4003-461990 $ 93.98

[VENDOR] 5176 : FERGUSON ENTERPRISES 2239523 I15-001227 15-000176 03/04/2015 1 Motor - SPLX 283-4007-461700 $ 398.50

2241541 I15-002406 15-000176 03/11/2015 1 Machinery/parts - CPAC 283-4005-461700 $ 96.30

[VENDOR] 5428 : KEE-LINE IMAGES 15106 I15-001495 15-000618 03/10/2015 1 (375) Stemless Wine Glasses for the 2015
Chefs' Auction.

010-9450-460290 $ 935.88

[VENDOR] 5524 : USA BLUEBOOK 566910 I15-001328 15-000511 03/06/2015 1 Wika 0 to 30 psi 4" dial. #12100 - NO TAX 031-6003-461700 $ 91.90

566910 I15-001328 15-000511 03/06/2015 2 Freight 031-6003-461700 $ 7.01

[VENDOR] 5604 : ASSOCIATED PROPERTY
COUNSELORS,LTD.

01/27/15 I15-001140 15-000443 03/02/2015 1 Invoice dated 1/27/15 - Standard Bank &
Trust

010-0000-432100 $ 297.50

[VENDOR] 5620 : DELL XJMX2XW45 I15-001203 15-000503 03/04/2015 1 Per Quote 700594439 Latitude 15 5000
Series (210-ABGO)with 1-Port Native
ExpressCard RS232 Serial Adapter Card with
16950 UART (A3112715)

010-1600-460110 $ 48.94

XJN3P71M1 I15-006071 15-000643 03/11/2015 1 Memory module 010-1600-460110 $ 42.74

XJN3TTJR1 I15-006076 15-000643 03/11/2015 1 Latitude 14 5000 Series Laptop includes 4GB
memory module Per Quote # 702053332

010-1600-460110 $ 943.96

XJN2531X7 I15-006120 15-000503 03/12/2015 1 Per Quote 700594439 Latitude 15 5000 010-1600-460110 $ 944.17
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Series (210-ABGO)with 1-Port Native
ExpressCard RS232 Serial Adapter Card with
16950 UART (A3112715)

[VENDOR] 5622 : TRANSCHICAGO TRUCK GROUP 1535292 I15-001355 15-000111 03/06/2015 1 Drain plug/Muffler pipe 010-5006-461800 $ 228.93

1535153 I15-001356 15-000111 03/06/2015 1 Drain plugs/Muffler pipes 010-5006-461800 $ 221.61

1537023 I15-001506 15-000111 03/10/2015 1 Muffler/Parts 010-5006-461800 $ 248.15

[VENDOR] 5644 : NEW LIFE SCREEN PRINTING &
EMBROIDERY

23360 I15-000872 15-000152 02/23/2015 1 Silkscreen/embroidery - Litko 031-6001-460190 $ 10.00

23400 I15-001496 15-000627 03/10/2015 1 Minimum Order Charge 283-4003-460190 $ 25.00

23400 I15-001496 15-000627 03/10/2015 2 12 Print only: "Village of Orland Logo" Above
pockets

283-4003-460190 $ 22.20

23400 I15-001496 15-000627 03/10/2015 3 Setup charge 283-4003-460190 $ 3.00

23400 I15-001496 15-000627 03/10/2015 4 20 Embroidered logos: "Village of Orland
Logo" ULC

283-4003-460190 $ 150.00

23400 I15-001496 15-000627 03/10/2015 5 2 Embroidered Logos: "Village of Orland"
ULC Heavyweight Jackets

283-4003-460190 $ 20.00

23413 I15-006359 15-000692 03/12/2015 1 Invoice #23413 dated 2/24/15 -
2-embroidered logos: "Village of Orland" ULC
Jackets

283-4003-460190 $ 20.00

23413 I15-006359 15-000692 03/12/2015 2 Invoice #23413 dated 2/24/15 -
4-Embroidereed logos: "Village of Orland"
ULC sweatshirts

283-4003-460190 $ 30.00

[VENDOR] 5744 : GATEWAY BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC. 831172 I15-001497 15-000064 03/10/2015 1 Copier maintenance - January 010-7002-443600 $ 0.02

831173 I15-001498 15-000064 03/10/2015 1 Copier maintenance - January 010-7002-443600 $ 42.93

831175 I15-001499 15-000064 03/10/2015 1 Copier maintenance - January 010-7002-443600 $ 125.57

831164 I15-001509 15-000313 03/10/2015 1 Mayor's office and trustees' offices copier
usage - January

010-1500-443600 $ 0.50

831165 I15-001510 15-000007 03/10/2015 1 Parks Admin. copier - January 283-4003-443600 $ 2.96

831166 I15-001511 15-000313 03/10/2015 1 Mayor's office copier usage - January 010-1500-443600 $ 1.19

831167 I15-001512 15-000174 03/10/2015 1 Copier maintenance for Finance South -
January

031-1400-443600 $ 28.68

831168 I15-001513 15-000262 03/10/2015 1 Gateway Copier Maintenance - January 010-1200-443600 $ 111.04

[VENDOR] 5760 : GORDON FOOD SERVICE STORE 768106389 I15-001280 15-000192 03/05/2015 1 Cookies 010-1500-464100 $ 11.99

768106130 I15-001378 15-000193 03/06/2015 1 Improv supplies 283-4002-490400 $ 54.21

[VENDOR] 5784 : MR. RADIATOR & A/C SERV., INC. 036604 I15-001494 15-000254 03/10/2015 1 Radiator 010-5006-461800 $ 108.00

[VENDOR] 5900 : AVAYA, INC. 2733394669 I15-005970 15-000665 03/11/2015 1 Avaya Maintenance - 2/17-3/16/15 010-1600-443610 $ 2,261.90

[VENDOR] 6185 : B & H TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC. 2-139/P7606 I15-001096 15-000441 02/26/2015 1 Maintenance Cartridge Kit for TCS 500 Color
Plotter

031-6001-460100 $ 298.62

2-132mr I15-001276 15-000445 03/05/2015 1 OCE Plotwave 300 Maintenance Agreement -
1/5-1/30/15

031-6001-443600 $ 27.75

2-266ma I15-001324 15-000446 03/06/2015 1 OCE TCS 500 Color Plotter Maintenance
Agreement

031-6001-443600 $ 1,620.00

2-265ma I15-001334 15-000445 03/06/2015 1 OCE Plotwave 300 Maintenance Agreement -
1/1-12/31/15

031-6001-443600 $ 600.00

2-308/P7748 I15-001480 15-000611 03/10/2015 1 Canon iPF 765 Inks 130ml cartridge =
$66.95/ea. color cartridge (1) Cyan (1)
Magenta (1) Yellow

010-2001-460100 $ 200.85
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2-308/P7748 I15-001480 15-000611 03/10/2015 2 Shipping 010-2001-460100 $ 9.75

[VENDOR] 6252 : CARDINAL SPECIALTIES, INC. 23158 I15-001153 15-000303 03/03/2015 1 Uniforms for Sportsplex staff (131 pieces) 283-4007-460190 $ 3,352.65

[VENDOR] 6391 : FASTENAL COMPANY ILORL25800 I15-001210 15-000420 03/04/2015 1 1- box of 12x3/4 SDS 410ss screws 1-
scraper 49-1/4 Brush /IS/ Sag

283-4007-461300 $ 35.30

ILORL25794 I15-001211 15-000408 03/04/2015 1 D25313k, rotary hammer 283-4003-460170 $ 293.99

ILORL25794 I15-001211 15-000408 03/04/2015 2 1 1/4" bull pin 283-4003-460170 $ 26.28

ILORL25794 I15-001211 15-000408 03/04/2015 3 Broad head bull pin 283-4003-460170 $ 26.28

ILORL25794 I15-001211 15-000408 03/04/2015 4 Barrel drift pin 283-4003-460170 $ 18.64

ILORL25794 I15-001211 15-000408 03/04/2015 5 New rapid tap pint 283-4003-460170 $ 11.99

ILORL25947 I15-001357 15-000038 03/06/2015 1 Misc. repair supply 010-5006-461990 $ 56.96

ILORL25961 I15-001492 15-000038 03/10/2015 1 Misc. repair supply 010-5006-461990 $ 29.38

ILORL26007 I15-001505 15-000038 03/10/2015 1 Misc. repair supply 010-5006-461990 $ 122.79

ILORL26008 I15-001517 15-000573 03/10/2015 1 10ml bottle Loctite 263 high strength
threadlocker #0610693

031-6002-464400 $ 75.68

ILORL26058 I15-006070 15-000038 03/11/2015 1 Misc. repair supply 010-5006-461990 $ 12.07

[VENDOR] 6605 : BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF ILLINOIS 01/30/15 I15-001371 15-000292 03/06/2015 1 PPO - January 092-0000-453100 $ 441,584.19

01/30/15 I15-001371 15-000292 03/06/2015 2 HMO - January 092-0000-453200 $ 108,601.53

[VENDOR] 6871 : MIDWEST INDUSTRIAL LIGHTING 105722 I15-001199 15-000477 03/04/2015 1 Electrical supplies/Misc. supplies for electrical
repairs

010-5002-461400 $ 1,454.50

105724 I15-001201 15-000477 03/04/2015 1 Electrical supplies/Misc. supplies for electrical
repairs - NO SHIPPING

010-5002-461400 $ 7,489.60

105723 I15-001321 15-000080 03/06/2015 1 Light bu bs - BM 010-1700-461200 $ 1,545.60

[VENDOR] 7112 : SUBURBAN LABORATORIES, INC. 119957 I15-001174 15-000682 03/03/2015 1 Watershed Surface Water Sampling 031-6007-432990 $ 95.00

120106 I15-001372 15-000682 03/06/2015 1 Watershed Surface Water Sampling 031-6007-432990 $ 65.00

[VENDOR] 7285 : SOUTH SUBURBAN TENNIS ACADEMY,
INC.

01/29/15 I15-001083 15-000651 03/16/2015 1 Winter Tennis Lesson at Sportsplex -
1/4-3/5/15

283-4007-490200 $ 1,164.80

[VENDOR] 7343 : CARQUEST AUTO PARTS STORES 2543-363775 I15-000675 15-000073 02/16/2015 1 Fuse 010-5006-461800 $ 3.45

363721 I15-000676 15-000073 02/16/2015 1 Battery cleaner 010-5006-461990 $ 3.49

2543-364013 I15-000702 15-000073 02/16/2015 1 Spark plugs 010-5006-461700 $ 4.38

2543-364680 I15-000884 15-000073 02/23/2015 1 Credit for returns on original invoice nos.
342360 & 351920

010-5006-461800 $ -138.98

2543-364583 I15-000885 15-000073 02/23/2015 1 Spark plugs 010-5006-461700 $ 3.07

2543-364896 I15-000978 15-000073 02/25/2015 1 Mini lamp 010-5006-461700 $ 8.39

2543-365144 I15-001058 15-000073 02/26/2015 1 Antenna 010-5006-461800 $ 34.94

2543-365197 I15-001059 15-000073 02/26/2015 1 Misc. Supplies 010-5006-461990 $ 1.22

2543-365100 I15-001060 15-000073 02/26/2015 1 Plow lamp 010-5006-461800 $ 13.71

2543-365063 I15-001061 15-000073 02/26/2015 1 Oil 010-5006-462200 $ 15.45

2543-365425 I15-001098 15-000073 02/26/2015 1 Halogen beams 010-5006-461800 $ 16.78

2543-365917 I15-001306 15-000073 03/06/2015 1 Belts 010-5006-461800 $ 142.72

2543-365986 I15-001307 15-000073 03/06/2015 1 Fuse holder/Halogen capsule 010-5006-461800 $ 15.94

2543-366048 I15-001308 15-000073 03/06/2015 1 Oil filter 010-5006-461800 $ 3.27

2543-365867 I15-001309 15-000073 03/06/2015 1 Keyless remote case 010-5006-461800 $ 20.46

2543-365867 I15-001309 15-000073 03/06/2015 2 Misc. Supplies 010-5006-461990 $ 16.52
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2543-365825 I15-001310 15-000073 03/06/2015 1 Belts 010-5006-461800 $ 12.59

2543-366392 I15-001351 15-000073 03/06/2015 1 Sway bar link kit 010-5006-461800 $ 20.74

2543-366657 I15-001525 15-000073 03/10/2015 1 Spark plug 010-5006-461700 $ 9.84

2543-366811 I15-006144 15-000073 03/12/2015 1 Radiator hoses 010-5006-461800 $ 26.57

2543-366842 I15-006145 15-000073 03/12/2015 1 Hose e bow 010-5006-461800 $ 13.41

[VENDOR] 7536 : JMD SOX OUTLET, INC. 114369 I15-001182 15-000069 03/04/2015 1 Uniforms - Creed 283-4003-460190 $ 324.65

114389 I15-001183 15-000069 03/04/2015 1 Uniforms - Schiera 010-1700-460190 $ 395.88

114370 I15-001188 15-000069 03/04/2015 1 Boots - Creed 283-4003-460190 $ 124.95

114385 I15-001189 15-000069 03/04/2015 1 Uniforms - Hanna 010-1700-460190 $ 400.00

114413 I15-001191 15-000069 03/04/2015 1 Boots - Hanna 010-1700-460190 $ 125.00

114390 I15-001192 15-000069 03/04/2015 1 Boots - Schiera 010-1700-460190 $ 125.00

114853 I15-001229 15-000069 03/04/2015 1 Uniforms - Harvey 283-4003-460190 $ 391.41

114866 I15-001230 15-000069 03/04/2015 1 Boots - Rothenberger 283-4003-460190 $ 125.00

114869 I15-001231 15-000069 03/04/2015 1 Uniforms - Rothenberger 283-4003-460190 $ 400.00

114872 I15-001233 15-000069 03/04/2015 1 Uniforms - Shanahan 010-1700-460190 $ 53.95

114876 I15-001235 15-000069 03/04/2015 1 Uniforms - Rohrbacher 010-1700-460190 $ 62.98

114979 I15-001236 15-000069 03/04/2015 1 Uniforms - Hiland 283-4003-460190 $ 287.92

144980 I15-001237 15-000069 03/04/2015 1 Boots - Hiland 283-4003-460190 $ 125.00

114982 I15-001238 15-000069 03/04/2015 1 Uniforms - Zomparelli 283-4003-460190 $ 369.57

114984 I15-001240 15-000069 03/04/2015 1 Uniforms - Zomparelli 283-4003-460190 $ 11.65

114985 I15-001241 15-000069 03/04/2015 1 Boots - Zomparelli 283-4003-460190 $ 125.00

114987 I15-001242 15-000069 03/04/2015 1 Boots - Pankonin 283-4003-460190 $ 99.95

114990 I15-001245 15-000069 03/05/2015 1 Uniforms - Pankonin 283-4003-460190 $ 398.54

115262 I15-001391 15-000069 03/06/2015 1 Boots - Ganser 283-4003-460190 $ 99.95

115263 I15-001392 15-000069 03/06/2015 1 Uniforms - Ganser 283-4003-460190 $ 302.20

115251 I15-001393 15-000069 03/06/2015 1 Uniforms - Rollins 283-4003-460190 $ 292.01

115252 I15-001394 15-000069 03/06/2015 1 Boots - Rollins 283-4003-460190 $ 119.95

116180 I15-001527 15-000069 03/10/2015 1 Uniforms - Heidegger 283-4003-460190 $ 233.05

116162 I15-001528 15-000069 03/10/2015 1 Uniforms - Beck 283-4003-460190 $ 194.35

[VENDOR] 7874 : AMPEST EXTERMINATING & WILDLIFE
CONTROL

38799 I15-001180 15-000125 03/04/2015 1 Rec Adm. 283-4001-432910 $ 80.00

38798 I15-001181 15-000125 03/04/2015 1 OVH 010-1700-432910 $ 75.00

38898 I15-001204 15-000125 03/04/2015 1 PD 010-1700-432910 $ 145.00

38876 I15-001206 15-000125 03/04/2015 1 Parks office at JHC 283-4001-432910 $ 125.00

38947 I15-001244 15-000125 03/05/2015 1 PW Shed/Old Salt Bldg 010-1700-432910 $ 53.00

39076 I15-006114 15-000125 03/12/2015 1 Ice rink 283-4001-432910 $ 55.00

39122 I15-006115 15-000125 03/12/2015 1 Parks office at JHC 283-4001-432910 $ 75.00

[VENDOR] 8177 : JOLIET SUSPENSION, INC. 104044 I15-001389 15-000074 03/06/2015 1 Spring replacement 010-5006-443400 $ 377.09

104215 I15-006075 15-000074 03/11/2015 1 Spring repairs 010-5006-443400 $ 591.96

104133 I15-006124 15-000074 03/12/2015 1 Spring repair 010-5006-443400 $ 431.34

[VENDOR] 8216 : ACE HARDWARE (HOMER GLEN) 47221/1 I15-001410 15-000105 03/09/2015 1 Toilet seats - Parks area at PW 283-4003-461990 $ 61.97

47304/1 I15-001411 15-000105 03/09/2015 1 Ratchet wrench/Sockets - BM 010-1700-460170 $ 31.46

47304/1 I15-001411 15-000105 03/09/2015 2 Misc. repair supplies - Parks 283-4003-461990 $ 15.99

47303/1 I15-001412 15-000105 03/09/2015 1 Vinegar - BM 010-1700-461300 $ 4.49

47297/1 I15-001423 15-000026 03/09/2015 1 Fuse return - V&E 010-5006-461990 $ -2.79
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47295/1 I15-001424 15-000026 03/09/2015 1 Striker flints/Fuses - V & E 010-5006-461990 $ 6.78

47397/1 I15-001462 15-000201 03/09/2015 1 Floor squeegees/Handles 010-5002-461990 $ 61.96

47417/1 I15-001463 15-000105 03/09/2015 1 Voltage detector - BM 010-1700-460170 $ 17.99

47417/1 I15-001463 15-000105 03/09/2015 2 Fasteners/Duster brushes - BM 010-1700-461300 $ 36.96

47429/1 I15-001464 15-000105 03/09/2015 1 Door stoppers - BM 010-1700-461300 $ 49.90

47467/1 I15-001465 15-000105 03/09/2015 1 Scraper - BM 010-1700-460170 $ 36.99

47467/1 I15-001465 15-000105 03/09/2015 2 Ice melt - SPLX 283-4007-461300 $ 65.98

47479/1 I15-001466 15-000105 03/09/2015 1 Cleaning supplies - BM 010-1700-461100 $ 96.67

[VENDOR] 8231 : APPLE CHEVROLET 284509 I15-001184 15-000067 03/04/2015 1 Seat belt kit 010-5006-461800 $ 70.30

284642 I15-001318 15-000067 03/06/2015 1 Ignition lock cylinder 010-5006-461800 $ 45.86

[VENDOR] 8393 : ILLINOIS AMERICAN WATER 1025-220004573984 I15-006067 15-000328 03/11/2015 1 Sewer Charges for Fernway Subdivision -
1/30-3/2/15

031-1400-441500 $ 6,273.04

[VENDOR] 8802 : MISSION SIGNS 2015-11562 I15-001292 15-000557 03/06/2015 1 change dates on (3) Garage Sale Banners (5
sides) - March 28

283-4008-460140 $ 100.00

[VENDOR] 8905 : LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MGMT. INC. 1042400-20150228 I15-006117 15-000790 03/12/2015 1 Invoice 1042400-20150228, Background
checks from 2-1-15 to 2-28-15

010-7002-432990 $ 319.75

[VENDOR] 9099 : COMCAST 8771401240179457 I15-001273 03/05/2015 1 2/28-3/27 010-5001-441800 $ 2.11

8771401240179432 I15-001274 03/05/2015 1 2/28-3/27 010-0000-441800 $ 2.11

8771401240020750 I15-001284 03/05/2015 1 3/1-3/31 021-1800-441800 $ 74.44

[VENDOR] 9122 : GROUNDS KEEPER LANDSCAPE CARE,
LLC

03/04/2015 I15-001223 03/04/2015 1 Contractor Snowfighter Rt4, Snow Event
2/25/2015

010-5002-442200 $ 628.84

03/04/2015 I15-001223 03/04/2015 2 Contractor Snowfighter Rt 7, Snow Event
2/25/2015

010-5002-442200 $ 1,123.38

115341OP I15-001317 13-000569 03/06/2015 1 Tree & Stump Removal and Restoration -
1/17-2/10/15

054-0000-470700 $ 24,992.08

115345OP I15-006126 13-000569 03/12/2015 1 Tree & Stump Removal and Restoration -
2/11-2/18/15

054-0000-470700 $ 9,405.30

[VENDOR] 9192 : SPACECO, INC. 63695 I15-001304 13-000558 03/06/2015 1 Storm Sewer GIS Surveying - 1/1-1/31/15 031-6007-432990 $ 23,088.00

63781 I15-001305 14-003192 03/06/2015 1 Jefferson Avenue Extension - 1/1-1/31/15 282-0000-432800 $ 1,514.00

[VENDOR] 9199 : ILLINOIS JUVENILE OFFICERS ASSN. 03/05/15 I15-006066 15-000754 03/11/2015 1 IJOA Annual State Training Conference June
9 - 12, 2015 Investigator Dawn
Gorman-Kenny IJOA Board Member Rate

010-7002-429100 $ 100.00

[VENDOR] 9294 : MAP AUTOMOTIVE - CHICAGO 40-308039 I15-001315 15-000065 03/06/2015 1 Battery core return 010-5006-461800 $ -18.00

40-308844 I15-001316 15-000065 03/06/2015 1 Anti-seize 010-5006-461990 $ 25.29

40-308844 I15-001316 15-000065 03/06/2015 2 Batteries 010-5006-461800 $ 218.42

40-309003 I15-001336 15-000065 03/06/2015 1 Lamp assy 010-5006-461800 $ 7.17

40-309860 I15-001521 15-000065 03/10/2015 1 Wiper blades 010-5006-461800 $ 104.52

[VENDOR] 9302 : POMP'S TIRE 690026387 I15-001333 15-000076 03/06/2015 1 Tires 010-5006-461890 $ 504.64

690026469 I15-001507 15-000076 03/10/2015 1 Tires 010-5006-461890 $ 700.80

690026469 I15-001507 15-000076 03/10/2015 2 Truck tire repair 010-5006-443400 $ 125.00

690026467 I15-001515 15-000076 03/10/2015 1 Tires 010-5006-461890 $ 895.10
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690026467 I15-001515 15-000076 03/10/2015 2 Truck tire dismount & remount 010-5006-443400 $ 165.00

690026442 I15-001518 15-000076 03/10/2015 1 Tires 010-5006-461890 $ 164.66

690026442 I15-001518 15-000076 03/10/2015 2 Truck tire dismount & mount 010-5006-443400 $ 90.00

690026556 I15-006132 15-000076 03/12/2015 1 Tires 010-5006-461890 $ 389.91

[VENDOR] 9469 : PARENT PETROLEUM 880914 I15-001325 15-000075 03/06/2015 1 Oil 010-5006-462200 $ 115.62

[VENDOR] 9516 : PRAIRIE STATE VETERINARY CLINIC 91880 I15-006116 15-000786 03/12/2015 1 Invoice #91880 dated 2/14/15 Code 720 Hary
Examination/Consultation

010-7002-460200 $ 54.17

91880 I15-006116 15-000786 03/12/2015 2 Code M785 Rimadyl 100 MG Qty 14 010-7002-460200 $ 20.16

[VENDOR] 9656 : MENARDS - HOMER GLEN 58529 I15-001395 15-000680 03/06/2015 1 25 8' Alum Hand Rail Kit 283-4005-461650 $ 1,192.28

58529 I15-001395 15-000680 03/06/2015 2 44 4' Alum Picket Kit 283-4005-461650 $ 1,207.40

58529 I15-001395 15-000680 03/06/2015 3 10 42" Alum End Post 283-4005-461650 $ 350.91

58529 I15-001395 15-000680 03/06/2015 4 25 42" Alum Line Post 283-4005-461650 $ 877.28

58529 I15-001395 15-000680 03/06/2015 5 30 Alum Univ Connector 283-4005-461650 $ 402.03

58530 I15-001440 15-000084 03/09/2015 1 Tools - Parks 283-4003-460170 $ 221.71

58530 I15-001440 15-000084 03/09/2015 2 Uniforms - Parks 283-4003-460190 $ 14.99

58530 I15-001440 15-000084 03/09/2015 3 Runners/Tool hooks - Parks 283-4003-461990 $ 58.14

58217 I15-004991 15-000084 03/11/2015 1 72" cabinet - Parks 283-4003-460180 $ 549.00

[VENDOR] 9664 : WAREHOUSE DIRECT C2581413-0 I15-000803 15-000212 02/19/2015 1 Canon Printing Calculator CNM-MP25DVS
(Tom Martin and Karen)

031-6001-460100 $ -135.64

2600957-0 I15-001186 15-000505 03/04/2015 1 #ESS-14000 - Indexed (A-Z) Expanding File 283-4007-460100 $ 38.82

2600957-0 I15-001186 15-000505 03/04/2015 2 #TOP-1275 - Time Cards 283-4007-460100 $ 38.64

2600957-0 I15-001186 15-000505 03/04/2015 3 #ACM-13862 - Ruler 283-4007-460100 $ 3.69

2600957-0 I15-001186 15-000505 03/04/2015 4 #DUR-PC2400BKD - Batteries (AAA) 283-4007-460100 $ 17.38

2600957-0 I15-001186 15-000505 03/04/2015 5 #DUR-PC1300 - Batteries (D) 283-4007-460150 $ 22.56

2600957-0 I15-001186 15-000505 03/04/2015 6 #UNV-35619 - Fan Fold Note Pads 283-4007-460100 $ 5.01

2600957-0 I15-001186 15-000505 03/04/2015 7 #UNV-35611 - Fan Fold Note Pads 283-4007-460100 $ 7.36

2600957-0 I15-001186 15-000505 03/04/2015 8 #UNV-35715 - Calculator/Adding Machine
Paper Rolls

283-4007-460100 $ 5.69

2601022-0 I15-001187 15-000512 03/04/2015 1 WHD20330 - Warehouse Direct, Manila File
Folders, 1- Ply Top Tabs, 1/ 3 Cut, Assorted,
Letter Size, 100/ Box

010-1100-460100 $ 6.39

2601022-0 I15-001187 15-000512 03/04/2015 2 SMD27275 - 1 1/ 2 Inch Expansion Folders,
Straight End Tab, Legal, Manila, 50/ Box

010-1100-460100 $ 47.58

2601022-0 I15-001187 15-000512 03/04/2015 3 SAN25005 - Accent Tank Style Highlighter,
Chisel Tip, Yellow, 12/ Pk

010-1100-460100 $ 4.89

2601022-0 I15-001187 15-000512 03/04/2015 4 SAN80556 - Dry Erase Marker & Organizer
Kit, Chisel Tip, Assorted, 6/ Set

010-1100-460100 $ 7.74

2596200-0 I15-001255 15-000112 03/05/2015 1 Paper towels - SPLX 283-4007-460150 $ 106.50

C2583259-0 I15-001258 03/05/2015 1 Pocket file returns on PO 15-246. Replaced
on inv. 2587342-0

010-2001-460100 $ -105.90

2587342-0 I15-001259 03/05/2015 1 Replacement pocket files. Credited on invoice
C2583259-0. Original PO 15-246

010-2001-460100 $ 107.01

2561702-0 I15-001260 15-000099 03/05/2015 1 HON33723RS FILE CABINETS 010-1400-460180 $ 900.00

2561702-0 I15-001260 15-000099 03/05/2015 2 ESRT128371 46X60 CHAIR MATTS 010-1400-460100 $ 162.06

2561702-0 I15-001260 15-000099 03/05/2015 3 ESR122775 L-WORKSTATION CHAIR
MATTS

010-1400-460100 $ 236.58

2561702-0 I15-001260 15-000099 03/05/2015 4 NO COST for Fuel Sur-Charge and Dock
Delivery (all pricing per quote dated 12/30/14
by Cristy Strain)

010-1400-443600 $ 0.00
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2602763-0 I15-001262 15-000112 03/05/2015 1 Supplies - BM 010-1700-460150 $ 586.98

2605764-0 I15-001293 15-000554 03/06/2015 1 QRT-5513 - Black Dry Erase Marker Board 283-4007-460180 $ 87.31

2605764-0 I15-001293 15-000554 03/06/2015 2 QRT-5090 - Five color Marker Set 283-4007-460100 $ 46.24

2605764-0 I15-001293 15-000554 03/06/2015 3 WHDSM11 - Copy Paper 283-4007-460100 $ 173.58

2605778-0 I15-001294 15-000555 03/06/2015 1 White Copy Paper 8 1/2" x 17" WHD Copy 17 031-6001-460100 $ 40.67

2605778-0 I15-001294 15-000555 03/06/2015 2 White Copy paper 8 1/2" x 14" WHD Copy 14 010-5001-460100 $ 49.67

2605778-0 I15-001294 15-000555 03/06/2015 3 Sharpie Blue highlighters SAN25010 031-6001-460100 $ 6.16

2605778-0 I15-001294 15-000555 03/06/2015 4 Double Ply Tab File Jacket Size 2" expansion
WHD-24950

031-6001-460100 $ 22.28

2605778-0 I15-001294 15-000555 03/06/2015 5 Avery Big Tab Write on Dividers #23075 031-6001-460100 $ 3.90

2605778-0 I15-001294 15-000555 03/06/2015 6 C-Line Sheet protectors CLI-62048 Standard
Weight

031-6001-460100 $ 7.59

2605778-0 I15-001294 15-000555 03/06/2015 7 Smead Accordian Expansion Folders Letter
3.5" SMD73264

031-6001-460100 $ 18.35

2605778-0 I15-001294 15-000555 03/06/2015 8 Chicago's Best Coffee, CBP 7060 010-5001-460150 $ 152.88

2605778-0 I15-001294 15-000555 03/06/2015 9 Tops wirebound notebook TP25203 college
ruled 9.5" x 6" (Ahmad)

031-6001-460100 $ 10.08

2605778-0 I15-001294 15-000555 03/06/2015 10 Domino Sugar DMN 401424 20 oz/ 24 carton 010-5001-460150 $ 37.44

2605778-0 I15-001294 15-000555 03/06/2015 11 File Pocket 5 1/4" Legal size, WHD1536 031-6001-460100 $ 11.01

2605778-0 I15-001294 15-000555 03/06/2015 12 Hardboard Clipboard 8 1/2 x 14 UNV-40305 031-6001-460100 $ 4.38

2605778-0 I15-001294 15-000555 03/06/2015 13 Hardboard Clipboard 8 1/2" x 11 UNV-40304 031-6001-460100 $ 3.87

2605778-0 I15-001294 15-000555 03/06/2015 14 Canon P1-DHV Printing Calculator
CNMP1DHV (Karen & Tom Martin)

010-5001-460100 $ 43.54

2605778-0 I15-001294 15-000555 03/06/2015 15 Bigelow Green Tea BTC-00388 031-6001-460150 $ 7.38

2605778-0 I15-001294 15-000555 03/06/2015 16 Rolodex Covered Business Card File
ROL-67011 (Tom Martin)

010-5001-460100 $ 25.85

2602623-0 I15-001295 15-000525 03/06/2015 1 Item #: HAM103267 Fore MP Multipurpose
Paper, 96 Brightness, 20lb, 8- 1/ 2x11, White,
5000/ Carton

010-2001-460100 $ 135.00

2602767-0 I15-001303 15-000112 03/06/2015 1 Supplies - BM 010-1700-460150 $ 325.27

2603895-0 I15-001320 15-000112 03/06/2015 1 Glass cleaner - BM 010-1700-460150 $ 25.78

2603023-0 I15-001322 15-000534 03/06/2015 1 BRTTZES - 231 TZe 1/2"W black on white
labeling tape.

283-4003-460100 $ 38.64

2608436-0 I15-001359 15-000112 03/06/2015 1 Coffee - VH lunchroom 010-1700-460150 $ 76.44

2608960-0 I15-001376 15-000596 03/06/2015 1 Item #: WHD15DRW Economy D- Ring Vinyl
View Binder, 1- 1/ 2" Capacity, White

010-2001-460100 $ 11.80

2608960-0 I15-001376 15-000596 03/06/2015 2 Item #: WHD2DRW Warehouse Direct,
Economy D- Ring Vinyl View Binder, 2"
Capacity, White

010-2001-460100 $ 56.70

2608960-0 I15-001376 15-000596 03/06/2015 3 Item #: FOL00367EA Coffee, Classic Roast
Regular, Ground, 33 9/ 10oz Can

010-2001-460150 $ 64.00

2608960-0 I15-001376 15-000596 03/06/2015 4 Item #: WHD1RRW Warehouse Direct,
Round Ring Economy Vinyl View Binder, 1"
Capacity, White

010-2001-460100 $ 15.85

2608960-0 I15-001376 15-000596 03/06/2015 5 Item #: COS035605 Accustamp2 Shutter
Stamp with Microban, Red, SCANNED, 1 5/ 8
x 1/ 2

010-2001-460100 $ 42.90

2608960-0 I15-001376 15-000596 03/06/2015 6 Item #: UNV10058 Message Stamp, E-
MAILED, Pre- Inked/ Re- Inkable, Blue

010-2001-460100 $ 33.92

2608960-0 I15-001376 15-000596 03/06/2015 7 Item #: XST66210 VersaDater Message
Dater, PAID, Blue/ Red

010-2001-460100 $ 37.28

2608960-0 I15-001376 15-000596 03/06/2015 8 Item #: XST66211 VersaDater Message
Dater, RECEIVED, Blue/ Red

010-2001-460100 $ 38.02

2608960-0 I15-001376 15-000596 03/06/2015 9 Item #: SWI74701 Classic 747 Full Strip
Stapler, 20- Sheet Capacity, Black

010-2001-460100 $ 68.97
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2608960-0 I15-001376 15-000596 03/06/2015 10 Item #: ACM13139 All Purpose Design Line
Straight Scissors, Metallic Black, 8"

010-2001-460100 $ 20.70

2608960-0 I15-001376 15-000596 03/06/2015 11 Item #: UNV31750 Lightweight Hand Letter
Opener, 9", Silver

010-2001-460100 $ 0.83

2610100-0 I15-001377 15-000604 03/06/2015 1 KMW34801 - keyboard platform wrist
rest/black

010-1400-460100 $ 29.32

2610100-0 I15-001377 15-000604 03/06/2015 2 QUA89503 - slash view organizers, pack of
25

031-1400-460100 $ 12.69

2610100-0 I15-001377 15-000604 03/06/2015 3 MMM6714AU - page markers, pack of 4 pads 031-1400-460100 $ 3.00

2610100-0 I15-001377 15-000604 03/06/2015 4 SAN28175PP - retractable highlighters, set of
5

031-1400-460100 $ 4.79

2610100-0 I15-001377 15-000604 03/06/2015 5 MMM37506 - packaging tape, 6 pack 031-1400-460100 $ 45.95

2610100-0 I15-001377 15-000604 03/06/2015 6 GMT6534 - Donut House K-cups, 24/box 010-1400-460150 $ 51.40

2610100-0 I15-001377 15-000604 03/06/2015 7 NES35110BX - Coffee Mate creamer, 50/box 010-1400-460150 $ 9.12

2610100-0 I15-001377 15-000604 03/06/2015 8 LIP291 - Lipton Tea, 100/box 010-1400-460150 $ 5.79

2610100-0 I15-001377 15-000604 03/06/2015 9 GMT4066 - Green Mountain Diamond Dark
Roast, 24/box

010-1400-460150 $ 28.00

2607132-0 I15-001471 15-000577 03/10/2015 1 #HOD-262-02 - Monthly Planner 283-4007-460100 $ 14.90

2607132-0 I15-001471 15-000577 03/10/2015 2 #WHDCOPY14 - Legal Size Copy Paper 283-4007-460100 $ 99.34

2611852-0 I15-001473 15-000112 03/10/2015 1 Paper towels/Toilet paper - SPLX 283-4007-460150 $ 309.30

2614737-0 I15-001481 15-000312 03/10/2015 1 RAYALV12F - Ultra Pro Alkaline Batteries,
9V, 12/ Pack

010-7002-460290 $ 18.96

2614737-0 I15-001481 15-000312 03/10/2015 2 RAYALAAA24F - Ultra Pro Alkaline Batteries,
AAA, 24/ Pack

010-7002-460290 $ 17.38

2614737-0 I15-001481 15-000312 03/10/2015 3 SWI38101 - Deluxe Jaw Style Staple
Remover, Black

010-7002-460100 $ 12.70

2614737-0 I15-001481 15-000312 03/10/2015 4 RAYALC12F - Ultra Pro Alkaline Batteries, C,
12/ Pack

010-7002-460290 $ 9.71

2596435-0 I15-001491 15-000473 03/10/2015 1 GMT-6700 - Green Mountain caramel vanilla
cream, 24/box

010-1400-460150 $ 25.70

2596435-0 I15-001491 15-000473 03/10/2015 2 HOD4717 - 2015 daily calendar refill 010-1400-460100 $ 3.68

2596435-0 I15-001491 15-000473 03/10/2015 3 MMM-653-AU - Post-its, 1 1/2 x 2", ultra
colors, 12 pads/pack

010-1400-460100 $ 6.09

2617596-0 I15-006151 15-000655 03/12/2015 1 Calculator TI-1795SV 283-4001-460100 $ 19.56

2617596-0 I15-006151 15-000655 03/12/2015 2 Mesh file frame holder UNV20003 283-4001-460100 $ 10.19

2617596-0 I15-006151 15-000655 03/12/2015 3 Mesh stacking sorter UNV20001 283-4001-460100 $ 17.42

2617596-0 I15-006151 15-000655 03/12/2015 4 Long Reach Stapler ACI-1610 283-4001-460100 $ 58.74

2617596-0 I15-006151 15-000655 03/12/2015 5 2x4 Mailing labels AVE-30603 283-4001-460100 $ 17.11

2617596-0 I15-006151 15-000655 03/12/2015 6 8.5x11 Cardstock 110 lb. WAU40411 283-4001-460100 $ 127.20

2617596-0 I15-006151 15-000655 03/12/2015 7 Sanitizing wipes GOJ-9111-12EA 283-4001-460100 $ 7.72

2617596-0 I15-006151 15-000655 03/12/2015 8 Pen/Pencil holder ROL-81764 283-4001-460100 $ 14.78

2617596-0 I15-006151 15-000655 03/12/2015 9 Shredder FEL-3227901 283-4001-460180 $ 237.81

2617596-0 I15-006151 15-000655 03/12/2015 10 Copy paper WHD SM11 283-4001-460100 $ 144.65

2616349-0 I15-006300 15-000112 03/12/2015 1 Supplies - BM 010-1700-460150 $ 1,056.53

2616618-0 I15-006314 15-000112 03/12/2015 1 Glass cleaner - BM 010-1700-460150 $ 31.69

[VENDOR] 9700 : SOUTHSIDE PREFERRED DOOR 3564 I15-001488 15-000517 03/10/2015 1 Over head door 6-replace three broken
hinge/roller assy. Door 19 reset overload
switch and reset limits, check/adjust auto
gate. all work performed on 2/06/15

010-5001-443100 $ 240.00

[VENDOR] 9792 : TOTAL BUILDING SERVICE, INC. 0044354-IN I15-001252 15-000346 03/05/2015 1 Village Hall - February 010-1700-442930 $ 4,104.81

0044354-IN I15-001252 15-000346 03/05/2015 2 RDC 283-4001-442930 $ 1,183.99
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0044354-IN I15-001252 15-000346 03/05/2015 3 OVH 010-1700-442930 $ 264.20

0044354-IN I15-001252 15-000346 03/05/2015 4 GBC 010-1700-442930 $ 267.20

0044354-IN I15-001252 15-000346 03/05/2015 5 FLC 283-4001-442930 $ 3,752.55

0044354-IN I15-001252 15-000346 03/05/2015 6 PD 010-1700-442930 $ 5,660.11

0044354-IN I15-001252 15-000346 03/05/2015 7 PW 010-1700-442930 $ 1,144.85

0044354-IN I15-001252 15-000346 03/05/2015 8 BM shop (formerly ESDA) 010-1700-442930 $ 53.82

0044354-IN I15-001252 15-000346 03/05/2015 9 CAC 283-4001-442930 $ 993.18

0044354-IN I15-001252 15-000346 03/05/2015 10 SPLX 283-4007-442930 $ 12,343.78

0044354-IN I15-001252 15-000346 03/05/2015 11 143rd Metra 026-0000-442930 $ 396.29

0044354-IN I15-001252 15-000346 03/05/2015 12 153rd Metra 026-0000-442930 $ 264.20

0044354-IN I15-001252 15-000346 03/05/2015 13 179th Metra 026-0000-442930 $ 264.20

0044354-IN I15-001252 15-000346 03/05/2015 14 Learning Ally 010-1700-442930 $ 283.77

0044354-IN I15-001252 15-000346 03/05/2015 15 Rec. Admin. 283-4001-442930 $ 689.84

0044354-IN I15-001252 15-000346 03/05/2015 16 Parks office 010-1700-442930 $ 161.45

0044354-IN I15-001252 15-000346 03/05/2015 17 Civic Center 021-1800-442930 $ 1,450.00

[VENDOR] 9881 : ALLIED BENEFIT SYSTEMS 0000345718 I15-001154 15-000202 03/03/2015 1 Monthly FSA Expense - Feb. 092-0000-432800 $ 166.75

0000348318 I15-001155 15-000202 03/03/2015 1 Monthly FSA Expense - March 092-0000-432800 $ 175.25

[VENDOR] 9965 : SWC TECHNOLOGY PARTNERS, INC. 309776 I15-001166 15-000733 03/03/2015 1 Invoice #309776 revised - Services for
Microsoft Hyper-V virtualization system.

010-1600-432800 $ 525.00

[VENDOR] 10056 : LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC. 02315 I15-001396 15-000087 03/06/2015 1 Buckets - OVH 010-1700-461300 $ 41.30

23443 I15-001397 15-000094 03/06/2015 1 Mouse traps/Ant killer - Parks 283-4003-461990 $ 11.51

02378 I15-001398 15-000258 03/06/2015 1 Cables/Jacks/Wall plates - Civic Center bingo 021-1800-461300 $ 214.96

02373 I15-001399 15-000094 03/06/2015 1 Drill attachment - Parks 283-4003-460170 $ 23.72

02373 I15-001399 15-000094 03/06/2015 2 Wire basket - Parks 283-4003-461990 $ 21.83

02366 I15-001400 15-000087 03/06/2015 1 PVC pipe/Cement - PD 010-1700-461300 $ 20.89

02367 I15-001402 15-000258 03/09/2015 1 Building supplies - Civic Center AV 021-1800-461300 $ 32.97

02367 I15-001404 15-000087 03/09/2015 1 Tape measure/Dremel attachments - BM 010-1700-460170 $ 52.21

02414 I15-001405 15-000087 03/09/2015 1 Utility knife/Blades - BM 010-1700-460170 $ 8.52

02369 I15-001406 15-000094 03/09/2015 1 Utility knife/Blades - Parks 283-4003-460170 $ 31.96

02369 I15-001406 15-000094 03/09/2015 2 Screws - Parks 283-4003-461990 $ 18.96

02418 I15-001407 15-000094 03/09/2015 1 Post hole digging bars - Parks 283-4003-460170 $ 60.76

23680 I15-001408 15-000004 03/09/2015 1 Toolbox drawer liner/Storage tray - PD 010-7002-460290 $ 42.70

02377 I15-001413 15-000258 03/09/2015 1 Plywood/Bushings/Screws/Supplies - Civic
Center

021-1800-461300 $ 31.43

02446 I15-001414 15-000258 03/09/2015 1 Batteries/Copper wire - Civic Center 021-1800-461300 $ 121.07

02446 I15-001415 15-000087 03/09/2015 1 Stud finder - BM 010-1700-460170 $ 37.98

02476 I15-001416 15-000258 03/09/2015 1 Metal framing/Screws/Joint compound - Civic
Center

021-1800-461300 $ 22.10

02477 I15-001417 15-000258 03/09/2015 1 Electrical supplies - SPLX 283-4007-461200 $ 42.17

02580 I15-001418 15-000258 03/09/2015 1 Plywood/Baseboard moulding/Screws - Civic
Center

021-1800-461300 $ 126.09

02638 I15-001419 15-000258 03/09/2015 1 Towels/Drop cloths - Civic Center 021-1800-461300 $ 26.10

02626 I15-001420 15-000094 03/09/2015 1 Recip. saw blades - Parks 283-4003-460170 $ 28.47

02626 I15-001420 15-000094 03/09/2015 2 Lumber/Screws/Paint brushes - Parks 283-4003-461990 $ 45.45

02504 I15-001421 15-000087 03/09/2015 1 Batteries - BM 010-1700-461300 $ 5.97

02646 I15-001422 15-000094 03/09/2015 1 Paint roller covers/Wall plates/Cable ties -
Parks

283-4003-461990 $ 15.25
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02733 I15-001426 15-000430 03/09/2015 1 Hose cart - Street division 010-5002-460170 $ 113.05

09754 I15-001427 15-000430 03/09/2015 1 Barb fittings - Street division. 010-5002-461990 $ 11.00

09780 I15-001429 15-000617 03/09/2015 1 Sales #S1828JC2 1965434 Trans #9379012,
2-19-15, marking paint

010-7002-460220 $ 94.60

02568 I15-001431 15-000258 03/09/2015 1 Electrical supplies - Civic Center 021-1800-461200 $ 14.66

02568 I15-001431 15-000258 03/09/2015 2 Recip. saw blades - BM 010-1700-460170 $ 13.84

02665 I15-001432 15-000258 03/09/2015 1 Electrical supplies - Civic Center 021-1800-461200 $ 32.10

02725 I15-001433 15-000094 03/09/2015 1 Socket set - Parks 283-4003-460170 $ 37.97

02725 I15-001433 15-000094 03/09/2015 2 Foam brush/Caulk - Parks 283-4003-461990 $ 22.26

02763 I15-001434 15-000258 03/09/2015 1 Electrical supplies - Civic Center 021-1800-461200 $ 8.51

02645 I15-001435 15-000094 03/09/2015 1 Clamp/Pocket jig - Parks 283-4003-460170 $ 71.21

02645 I15-001435 15-000094 03/09/2015 2 Sanding discs/Wood glue - Parks 283-4003-461990 $ 41.01

23243 I15-001436 15-000004 03/09/2015 1 Cable ties - PD 010-7002-460290 $ 13.08

02670 I15-001437 15-000094 03/09/2015 1 Power tool batteries/Drill bits - Parks 283-4003-460170 $ 269.49

02669 I15-001438 15-000087 03/09/2015 1 Buckets/Storage containers - BM 010-1700-461300 $ 31.63

02666 I15-001439 15-000258 03/09/2015 1 Building supplies - Civic Center TVs 021-1800-461300 $ 33.36

02666 I15-001439 15-000258 03/09/2015 2 Swaging tool - BM 010-1700-460170 $ 27.30

02758 I15-001442 15-000094 03/09/2015 1 Face shields/Rainsuits - Parks 283-4003-460190 $ 73.98

02758 I15-001442 15-000094 03/09/2015 2 Shop towels - Parks 283-4003-461990 $ 11.38

02891 I15-001444 15-000094 03/09/2015 1 Bits - Parks 283-4003-460170 $ 22.74

02891 I15-001444 15-000094 03/09/2015 2 Painting supplies - Parks 283-4003-461990 $ 49.50

02879 I15-001445 15-000094 03/09/2015 1 Caulk/Screws - Parks 283-4003-461990 $ 22.58

02886 I15-001446 15-000094 03/09/2015 1 Drill bit - Parks 283-4003-460170 $ 8.46

02886 I15-001446 15-000094 03/09/2015 2 Anchors - Parks 283-4003-461990 $ 13.35

02894 I15-001447 15-000094 03/09/2015 1 Degreaser cleaner - Parks 283-4003-461990 $ 21.00

02889 I15-001448 15-000087 03/09/2015 1 Propane tank exchange - BM 010-1700-461300 $ 33.86

02888 I15-001449 15-000087 03/09/2015 1 Rope/Bucket/Hand warmers - BM 010-1700-461300 $ 31.27

02906 I15-001450 15-000430 03/09/2015 1 Nozzle - Street division 010-5002-460170 $ 15.18

23707 I15-001451 15-000004 03/09/2015 1 Aluminum house numbers 010-7002-460290 $ 3.30

23780 I15-001452 15-000094 03/09/2015 1 Spray paint - Parks 283-4003-461990 $ 4.70

02939 I15-001453 15-000087 03/09/2015 1 Edger pad refills - BM 010-1700-461300 $ 14.46

79407 I15-001454 15-000679 03/09/2015 1 Bar Stool 021-1800-460160 $ 23.79

02978 I15-001455 15-000094 03/09/2015 1 Screws/Lumber/Varnish paint brush - Parks 283-4003-461990 $ 69.34

02995 I15-001456 15-000258 03/09/2015 1 Shelf board/Bracket/Adhesive - SPLX 283-4007-461300 $ 20.39

02964 I15-001457 15-000226 03/09/2015 1 Kerosene - PW 031-6002-461300 $ 83.60

02982 I15-001458 15-000226 03/09/2015 1 Tubing/Ball valve - PW 031-6002-461300 $ 18.52

02974 I15-001459 15-000094 03/09/2015 1 Recip. saw blades - Parks 283-4003-460170 $ 23.73

02974 I15-001459 15-000094 03/09/2015 2 Painting supplies - Parks 283-4003-461990 $ 113.28

09952 I15-001460 15-000004 03/09/2015 1 Clorox handwipes 010-7002-460290 $ 26.56

10311 I15-001461 15-000087 03/09/2015 1 Rosin paper - BM 010-1700-461300 $ 11.37

[VENDOR] 10079 : 22ND CENTURY MEDIA 00323662 I15-001849 15-000622 03/11/2015 1 Employment Ad - P/T PACE Bus Driver 010-1100-432400 $ 390.00

00320580 I15-002040 15-000526 03/11/2015 1 Public Hearing Notice for Plan Commission
for John Burns Construction to run on
02/05/2015

010-8000-442300 $ 95.04

00322545 I15-002052 15-000697 03/11/2015 1 Public Hearing Notice for Plan Commission
for Kelly Grove II Subdivision to run on
02/19/2015

010-8000-442300 $ 55.08

[VENDOR] 10143 : CARGILL INCORPORATED SALT 2902153837 I15-001202 15-000543 03/04/2015 1 Salt 010-5002-462600 $ 23,889.88
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DIVISION

2902151389 I15-001215 15-000543 03/04/2015 1 Salt 010-5002-462600 $ 23,613.69

2902156752 I15-001246 15-000543 03/05/2015 1 Salt 010-5002-462600 $ 11,037.75

2902165416 I15-001388 15-000543 03/06/2015 1 Salt 010-5002-462600 $ 10,812.69

[VENDOR] 10201 : COSTCO WHOLESALE 042363 I15-001428 15-000001 03/09/2015 1 Coffee - PD 010-7002-460150 $ 159.80

047358 I15-005458 15-000762 03/11/2015 1 K-Cups Coffee for Clerk's Office 010-1200-460150 $ 39.99

046137 I15-006110 15-000734 03/12/2015 1 Batteries & concessions for OPTT USO
Tribute Show

283-4002-490460 $ 6.46

046137 I15-006110 15-000734 03/12/2015 1 Batteries & concessions for OPTT USO
Tribute Show

283-4002-490510 $ 3.53

[VENDOR] 10213 : CURRIE MOTORS 94422 I15-001222 15-000071 03/04/2015 1 Shaft 010-5006-461800 $ 332.95

H8686 I15-002703 14-002669 03/11/2015 1 One (1) 2015 F550 as per quote 010-5006-470200 $ 67,406.00

[VENDOR] 10592 : NEXTDAYTONER A231064 I15-001178 15-000739 03/04/2015 1 Copier usage - PW - January 010-5001-443600 $ 35.78

A231064 I15-001178 15-000739 03/04/2015 1 Copier usage - PW - January 031-6001-443600 $ 107.36

A231068 I15-001179 15-000735 03/04/2015 1 Invoice A231068 - Xerox 7855 monthly copier
charges for January

283-4001-443600 $ 210.39

A232070 I15-001330 15-000567 03/06/2015 1 CE401A - Compatible Color LaserJet
M551/M570/M575/M575c Series Cyan Toner
(6,000 Page Yield)

010-7002-460100 $ 179.19

A232070 I15-001330 15-000567 03/06/2015 2 CE402A - Compatible Color LaserJet
M551/M570/M575/M575c Series Yellow
Toner (6,000 Page Yield)

010-7002-460100 $ 179.19

A232070 I15-001330 15-000567 03/06/2015 3 CE403A - Compatible Color LaserJet
M551/M570/M575/M575c Series Magenta
Toner (6,000 Page Yield)

010-7002-460100 $ 179.19

A232072 I15-001331 15-000566 03/06/2015 1 CE400X - Compatible Color LaserJet
M551/M570/M575c Series High Yield Black
Toner (11,000 Page Yield)

010-7002-460100 $ 319.98

A233213 I15-006149 15-000659 03/12/2015 1 CF280X - MSE Brand Series M401/M425 H/Y
Toner (6,900 Yield)

010-7002-460100 $ 375.87

A233213 I15-006149 15-000659 03/12/2015 2 TN350 - MSE Brand Series HL-2040/2070
Toner (2,500 Yield)

010-7002-460100 $ 39.00

A233213 I15-006149 15-000659 03/12/2015 3 CE261A - MSE Brand Series CP4025 Cyan
(11,000 Yield)

010-7002-460100 $ 232.79

[VENDOR] 10621 : PROSHRED SECURITY 100054317 I15-001301 15-000019 03/06/2015 1 Shredding for Police department 010-7002-432990 $ 180.00

[VENDOR] 10622 : M J WORKS HOSE & FITTING 4338 I15-001386 15-000039 03/06/2015 1 Hoses - Trucks 010-5006-461800 $ 191.67

4339 I15-001387 15-000039 03/06/2015 1 Coupler - Equipment 010-5006-461700 $ 56.00

[VENDOR] 10961 : EMERGENCY LOCK & SAFE 00052961 I15-001365 15-000558 03/06/2015 1 AA Master keys 031-6002-461300 $ 58.20

[VENDOR] 11053 : R & H THEATRICALS 02/20/15 I15-008698 15-000585 03/13/2015 1 Archival video license fee for Oklahoma! 283-4002-490470 $ 50.00

[VENDOR] 11063 : EV TECHNOLOGIES 3380 I15-001250 15-000561 03/05/2015 1 Invoice #3380 dated 2/10/15 Replacement of
Panasonic Arbitrator Long Camera Cable due
to Failed Cables

010-7002-443200 $ 214.95

3380 I15-001250 15-000561 03/05/2015 2 Replacement of Panasonic Arbitrator Short
Camera Cable for Failed Cable

010-7002-443200 $ 214.95

3380 I15-001250 15-000561 03/05/2015 3 Shipping & Handling for Parts 010-7002-443200 $ 10.00

3383 I15-001297 15-000173 03/06/2015 1 Airbag cut-off switch replacement 010-5006-443400 $ 279.95
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Vendors Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase
Order

Due Date Line
No

Line Item Description Account Number Amount

[VENDOR] 11069 : UNITED GYMNASTICS ACADEMY 02/16/15 I15-001363 15-000650 03/06/2015 1 Gymnastics - 1/5-2/28/15 283-4007-490200 $ 15,674.00

[VENDOR] 11403 : CYLINDERS INCORPORATED 36694 I15-001489 15-000615 03/10/2015 1 Plow lift and plow angle cylinder repairs 010-5006-443200 $ 442.52

[VENDOR] 11428 : THE SMILING CHILD, INCORPORATED 02/06/15 I15-001247 15-000467 03/05/2015 1 Yoga Instruction for Special Recreation thru
3/6/15

283-4008-490200 $ 800.00

[VENDOR] 11438 : B & J TOWING INC 6816 I15-002663 15-000128 03/11/2015 1 IDOT Safety Inspections 010-5006-443400 $ 337.50

[VENDOR] 11488 : G & K SERVICES, INC. 1028163884 I15-001350 15-000502 03/06/2015 1 Shop rag service 010-5006-442700 $ 62.11

[VENDOR] 11505 : PETTY CASH - JOHN KEATING j. keating 3-4-15 I15-001403 03/09/2015 1 Confidential Funds February 2015 010-7002-432700 $ 191.57

[VENDOR] 11508 : AMERICAN TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS 10193-40 I15-001176 14-003011 03/04/2015 1 Remaining balance of Year end W2 online,
print and mail services

010-1600-442850 $ 1,479.48

10194-05 I15-001177 14-003011 03/04/2015 1 Year end 1099R print and mail services 010-1600-442850 $ 644.64

[VENDOR] 11542 : FULLER'S CAR WASHES 02/28/15 I15-006112 15-000787 03/12/2015 1 Invoice dated 02/28/15 Police Vehicle Car
Washes

010-7002-429700 $ 375.00

02/28/15 I15-006112 15-000787 03/12/2015 2 Special Police Vehicle Car Wash 010-7002-429700 $ 18.00

[VENDOR] 11558 : HAIGES MACHINERY, INC. ST77508-IN I15-001486 15-000720 03/10/2015 1 repairs on valve drain 283-4007-461700 $ 480.69

[VENDOR] 11589 : AGENT ORANGE VICTIMS & WIDOWS 02/24/15 I15-006118 15-000800 03/12/2015 1 Deposit for display of quilt on October 1-4,
2015

010-8100-432990 $ 500.00

[VENDOR] 11832 : EYEMED VISION CARE 62447 I15-001384 15-000291 03/06/2015 1 Monthly Vision Premium - February 092-0000-453300 $ 3,270.10

[VENDOR] 11872 : CLOVERLEAF CORPORATION 1523999 I15-000977 15-000216 02/25/2015 1 replacement parts for delineator posts at quiet
zone railroad crossings. short bollards.

010-5002-461500 $ 874.80

1523999 I15-000977 15-000216 02/25/2015 2 replacement parts for delineator posts at quiet
zone railroad crossings. Black arcs and screw
sets

010-5002-461500 $ 1,632.80

[VENDOR] 12011 : HENDERSON PRODUCTS, INC. S8-01824 I15-001479 15-000114 03/10/2015 1 Plow and spreader parts 010-5006-461720 $ 519.25

S8-01860 I15-006161 15-000114 03/12/2015 1 Plow and spreader parts 010-5006-461720 $ 128.00

S8-01851 I15-006286 15-000114 03/12/2015 1 Plow and spreader parts 010-5006-461720 $ 242.25

[VENDOR] 12019 : AED BRANDS 52439 I15-001200 15-000479 03/04/2015 1 11403-000002 CR Plus AED battery & pads 283-4001-461300 $ 88.00

52439 I15-001200 15-000479 03/04/2015 2 11101-000016 Lifepak Infant/Child AED pads 283-4001-461300 $ 110.00

[VENDOR] 12124 : LOCAL 399 HEALTH & WELFARE TRUST 341791 I15-001380 15-000536 03/06/2015 1 Monthly H&W Plan Administrative Fees -
January

092-0000-453800 $ 26,010.00

344935 I15-001382 15-000536 03/06/2015 1 Monthly H&W Plan Administrative Fees -
February

092-0000-453800 $ 26,010.00

[VENDOR] 12130 : SHADES OF GREEN TURF SUPPLY 1637 I15-006074 15-000694 03/11/2015 1 Pro melt 50lbs bagged ice melt 283-4003-462300 $ 1,350.00

[VENDOR] 12133 : GRANICUS, INC. 62295 I15-001205 15-000098 03/04/2015 1 Monthly Managed Service: Open Platform -
March

010-1600-442850 $ 110.00
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Vendors Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase
Order

Due Date Line
No

Line Item Description Account Number Amount

[VENDOR] 12238 : AMERICAN LEGAL PUBLISHING
CORPORATION

0103131 I15-001381 15-000605 03/06/2015 1 Codification - Internet Renewal - Period from
3/1/15 to 3/1/15 - Invoice Number 0103131

010-1200-442530 $ 475.00

[VENDOR] 12282 : RAY CHEVROLET SBQVS7-1 I15-001487 14-002670 03/10/2015 1 One (1) 2015 Chevrolet Express 2500 van as
per bid specifications

010-5006-470200 $ 25,791.00

[VENDOR] 12319 : KINEMATICS, LTD. KL-1162A I15-001485 13-003132 03/10/2015 1 replacement coping per quotation 283-4005-461700 $ 11,600.00

[VENDOR] 12386 : PHYSICIANS IMMEDIATE
CARE-CHICAGO

02/09/15 I15-001482 15-000630 03/10/2015 1 Pre-employment exams - Cunliffe, Gerry,
Apps

010-1100-429510 $ 184.00

02/09/15 I15-001482 15-000630 03/10/2015 2 Randoms - Morgan, Spina 010-1100-429500 $ 75.00

[VENDOR] 12483 : SCHAAF EQUIPMENT COMPANY 1000041208 I15-001299 15-000021 03/06/2015 1 Blower repair 010-5006-443200 $ 129.12

1000041209 I15-001300 15-000021 03/06/2015 1 Saw repair 010-5006-443200 $ 183.04

1000041175 I15-001373 15-000021 03/06/2015 1 Snow blower repair 010-5006-443200 $ 126.95

1000041176 I15-001374 15-000021 03/06/2015 1 Install carb. on snow blower 010-5006-443200 $ 230.80

[VENDOR] 12535 : APPRAISAL ASSOCIATES 01/30/15 I15-001150 15-000545 03/02/2015 1 Invoice dated 1/30/2015 - Sunrise Plaza
Shopping Center

010-0000-432100 $ 284.75

02/13/15 I15-001170 15-000676 03/03/2015 1 Invoice dated 2/13/15 - PTAB Appeal
Intervention Appraisal - Baldi-Hoobyar
Equities, LLC

010-0000-432100 $ 255.00

[VENDOR] 12617 : CHEAPER THAN DIRT 10807101A I15-001353 15-000599 03/06/2015 1 Quotation #10807101A Dated 2/17/15 For the
Range Item 80861 Elvex Maximuff High
Performance Economy Earmuff 28 db NRR re

010-7002-460290 $ 105.00

10807101A I15-001353 15-000599 03/06/2015 2 Shipping and Handling 010-7002-460290 $ 13.56

[VENDOR] 12692 : BOWMAN CONSULTING GROUP, LTD, 186969 I15-001282 14-003278 03/05/2015 1 Engr. Svcs. - SW Hwy & Brook Crossing Dr
through 1/31/15

054-0000-223500 $ 8,155.00

[VENDOR] 12706 : BI RENTAL INC 52352-1 I15-001224 15-000037 03/04/2015 1 Chain saw sharpening - Parks 283-4003-460170 $ 53.00

[VENDOR] 12785 : STAR UNIFORMS 153205 I15-001217 15-000061 03/04/2015 1 shipping 010-7002-460190 $ 9.50

[VENDOR] 12821 : RIVERDALE BODY SHOP 92777 I15-001360 15-000357 03/06/2015 1 Accident damage repair to 7242 per estimate.
Vendor should contact Tom Morgan to
schedule the repair date.

092-0000-452110 $ 2,559.17

92778 I15-001361 15-000358 03/06/2015 1 Body damage repair to 7267 per estimate.
Vendor should contact Tom Morgan to
schedule the repair date.

092-0000-452110 $ 1,935.69

92778 I15-001361 15-000358 03/06/2015 2 Outer door panel was on national back order
w/no eta given by supplier. New door shell
was available for an additional cost to lessen
loss of use time on car.

092-0000-452110 $ 384.25

[VENDOR] 12822 : QUINCY COMPRESSOR LLC 562593 I15-001218 15-000437 03/04/2015 1 Routine service to shop compressor and air
line drier

010-5006-443200 $ 1,777.15

[VENDOR] 12892 : BATTERY GIANT 5605 I15-001501 15-000046 03/10/2015 1 Batteries for BM 010-1700-461300 $ 56.00

[VENDOR] 12996 : H. W. LOCHNER 9337-16 I15-001077 13-003065 02/26/2015 1 Engineering Design Services 159th Street
Watermain - Ravinia Avenue to Will/Cook
Road - 1/3-1/30/15

031-6002-470500 $ 2,204.61
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Vendors Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase
Order

Due Date Line
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Line Item Description Account Number Amount

[VENDOR] 13104 : PARKER INV-000050 I15-001254 15-000206 03/05/2015 1 Guitar instructor fees - 2/3-2/24/15 283-4002-490200 $ 608.00

[VENDOR] 13140 : V3 CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LTD 3 I15-001185 14-002209 03/04/2015 1 Legend Trail pond through 1/31/15 031-6007-470500 $ 4,759.00

3 I15-001185 14-002209 03/04/2015 2 Anthony Drive pond through 1/31/15 031-6007-470500 $ 954.00

[VENDOR] 13216 : LEXISNEXIS 3090182708 I15-006069 15-000012 03/11/2015 1 Training - February 010-7002-460240 $ 68.00

[VENDOR] 13238 : SIGNS PLUS 123341A I15-001362 15-000485 03/06/2015 1 Baseball-softball scoreboards, model
3385LED with hand-held controller w/battery
& 2.4GHz wireless control system (per quote
#sp123341)

283-4003-460180 $ 20,346.85

123341A I15-001362 15-000485 03/06/2015 2 shipping (per quote #sp123341) 283-4003-460180 $ 949.00

[VENDOR] 13247 : JACKSON LEWIS P.C. 6524682 I15-001167 15-000678 03/03/2015 1 Invoice #6524682 dated 2/18/15 - Legal
services - General

010-0000-432100 $ 3,840.00

6524711 I15-001168 15-000678 03/03/2015 1 Invoice #6524711 dated 2/18/15 - Legal
services - MAP

010-0000-432100 $ 180.00

6524694 I15-001169 15-000678 03/03/2015 1 Invoice #6524694 dated 2/18/15 - Legal
services - Ahrendt, MAP

010-0000-432100 $ 330.00

[VENDOR] 13274 : HEWLETT-PACKARD FINANCIAL
SERVICES CO.

302448560 I15-006068 15-000695 03/11/2015 1 Lease #524548520200002 - Rec Admin -
3/28-4/27/15

283-4001-444700 $ 531.32

[VENDOR] 13359 : STEINER ELECTRIC COMPANY S004953556.001 I15-001197 15-000609 03/04/2015 1 VARIOUS ELECTRICAL FITTINGS AND
PARTS

021-1800-461200 $ 581.28

S004953687.001 I15-001198 15-000609 03/04/2015 1 1- SQD POWER PANEL BOARD &
BREAKERS

021-1800-461200 $ 424.00

S004961635.001 I15-005896 15-000684 03/11/2015 1 1-78590121088 SURGE ARRESTOR 5-
78351059730 AS100 1- IN 3R OT KO SEAL

021-1800-461200 $ 290.71

S004962457.001 I15-006119 15-000625 03/12/2015 1 1- LEV 88011 3G WHT SWITCH PLATE 1-
LEV 80700-W WHT SWITCH BLANK
INSERT 1- 3M 88-SUPER-3 ELECTRIC
TAPE 1- 3M 33+SUPER-3 VNL Tape 3m 0/b
+ jug orange/ blue conn

010-1700-461200 $ 70.47

S004962457.001 I15-006119 15-000625 03/12/2015 2 Klein 40215 grip glove 010-1700-460190 $ 47.06

[VENDOR] 13382 : DASH MEDICAL GLOVES INV0910388 I15-001383 15-000498 03/06/2015 1 Quote QTE0025345 Dated 2/6/15 Item
NV100L Nuvo White Vinyl Exam Gloves Size
Large Unit: Case Free Shipping

010-7002-460290 $ 43.90

[VENDOR] 13389 : TESKA ASSOCIATES, INC 5609 I15-001490 14-002728 03/10/2015 1 Orland Park Wayfinding and Branding Plan
through 1/31/15

010-2003-484910 $ 2,409.00

[VENDOR] 13451 : RAG'S ELECTRIC, INC. 9840-1 I15-001139 14-003595 03/02/2015 1 Installation of six street light poles in the
Orland Hills Gardens area.

054-0000-471250 $ 23,400.00

[VENDOR] 13490 : PURE ASPHALT CO. 27895 I15-001157 15-000632 03/03/2015 1 Durapatcher emlusion fill 010-5002-462800 $ 660.00

[VENDOR] 13508 : MCPC, INC. 6591115 I15-001323 15-000436 03/06/2015 1 Per Proposal Ref #50030153 V. 4 Required
Equipment - NO TAX

010-1600-460110 $ 5,142.52

6591115 I15-001323 15-000436 03/06/2015 2 FREIGHT 010-1600-460110 $ 898.00

6595036 I15-006127 15-000436 03/12/2015 1 Per Proposal Ref #50030153 V. 4 Required
Equipment - NO TAX

010-1600-460110 $ 6,210.32

6595037 I15-006128 15-000436 03/12/2015 1 Per Proposal Ref #50030153 V. 4 Required 010-1600-460110 $ 5,847.45
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Equipment - NO TAX

[VENDOR] 13530 : THERMOSYSTEMS, INC. 0044753 I15-001249 15-000628 03/05/2015 1 2- 073336504 GAS VALVE REDUNDANT 283-4007-461700 $ 429.49

0044762 I15-001288 15-000738 03/06/2015 1 2 - 059645101 CRANKARM 2- PO59862110
CRANK ARM EXTENTION ASSBY. 2 -
059861301 BSHG CONTROL ROD

283-4007-461700 $ 295.41

0044742 I15-001289 15-000716 03/06/2015 1 2- ACTUATOR, FLOATING NON SPRING
RE.

283-4007-461700 $ 1,799.47

0044833 I15-001290 15-000738 03/06/2015 1 4 - 059975301 SW LIMIT SPDT 10A 283-4007-461700 $ 112.74

[VENDOR] 13533 : RIVAL BOXING GEAR USA INC I-1266 I15-001385 15-000483 03/06/2015 1 110 lb heavy bag 283-4007-490500 $ 1,749.90

I-1266 I15-001385 15-000483 03/06/2015 2 adjustable heavy bag strap 283-4007-490500 $ 169.90

I-1266 I15-001385 15-000483 03/06/2015 3 shipping 283-4007-490500 $ 250.00

[VENDOR] 13534 : FUTURE PRO, INC. 17504 I15-001226 15-000488 03/04/2015 1 Bison FB55HS-SY goalpost (pair) color:
safety yellow per quote dated 2/6/15

283-4003-461600 $ 4,895.00

17504 I15-001226 15-000488 03/04/2015 2 FB55S 5 9/16" ground sleeves 283-4003-461600 $ 930.00

17504 I15-001226 15-000488 03/04/2015 3 Freight to Zip Code 60462 = No Cost 283-4003-461600 $ 0.00

[VENDOR] 13541 : KANTOR 1 I15-001375 15-000586 03/06/2015 1 Youth magic class - 1/23/15 283-4002-490200 $ 210.00

[VENDOR] 13547 : PDRMA 02/23/15 I15-006146 15-000626 03/12/2015 1 2 day registration for Matt Creed & Blake
Harvey - they have already been registered

283-4003-429100 $ 600.00

[VENDOR] 13549 : DESIGNS 4 INTERIORS 011-01-15 I15-001534 15-000713 03/10/2015 1 Consulting Services performed for Civic
Center painting of rooms and hallways. Flat
rate of $150.00

021-1800-442410 $ 150.00

[VENDOR] 9999999.143 : ROBERT J CHRIS 03022015 I15-001143 03/02/2015 1 Refund credit balance after final water
bill-account 162960

031-0000-229100 $ 82.90

[VENDOR] 9999999.144 : SMITH PARTNERS & ASSOCIATES
LTD

03022015 I15-001146 03/02/2015 1 Refund of overpayment for final bill on
foreclosed property-account 244030

031-0000-229100 $ 104.49

[VENDOR] 9999999.145 : INVITATION HOMES 03022015 I15-001148 03/02/2015 1 Refund-overpayment by landlord for tenant's
final bill. Account 243269

031-0000-229100 $ 46.20

[VENDOR] 13571 : APA-ISS 03/10/15 I15-001536 15-000805 03/10/2015 1 APA Illinois State Section Spring Conference,
K. Friling, M.King, E.Lelo (on Mar 26-27,
2015)

010-2001-429100 $ 225.00

03/10/15 I15-001536 15-000805 03/10/2015 2 APA Illinois State Section Spring Conference,
J. Turley (on Mar 26-27, 2015)

010-2003-429100 $ 75.00

03/10/15 I15-001536 15-000805 03/10/2015 3 APA Illinois State Section Spring Conference,
T. Pittos (on Mar 26-27, 2015)

010-2003-429100 $ 50.00

[VENDOR] 3333333.1041 : LUCJA DUDA L. Duda 3-4-15 I15-001278 03/05/2015 1 Overpayment on citation P317485 010-0000-372250 $ 60.00

[VENDOR] 3333333.1042 : RAQUEL MADRID 03102015 I15-001522 03/10/2015 1 Madrid 03/07/2015 Partial Security Deposit
Refund $145 = $200 - $55 (Money owed)

021-0000-373900 $ 145.00

[VENDOR] 13575 : VAN METER & ASSOCIATES, INC. 00-193339 I15-006113 15-000820 03/12/2015 1 Performance Improvement Program (PIP)
April 17, 2015 Lt. Brian West

010-7002-429100 $ 150.00

00-193339 I15-006113 15-000820 03/12/2015 2 2nd Registration Sgt. Andrew Boblak 010-7002-429100 $ 130.00
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[VENDOR] 2222223.39387 : RICHARD PALMER 27033030230000 I15-008633 03/16/2015 1 Property Tax Rebate 281-0000-484500 $ 0.00

GRAND TOTAL (Excluding Retainage) : $ 1,864,228.35

RETAINAGE WITHHELD FOR INVOICE 115341OP I15-001317 13-000569 03/06/2015 $ -2,499.21

RETAINAGE WITHHELD FOR INVOICE 115345OP I15-006126 13-000569 03/12/2015 $ -940.53

RETAINAGE WITHHELD FOR INVOICE 9840-1 I15-001139 14-003595 03/02/2015 $ -2,340.00

RETAINAGE TOTAL : $ -5,779.74

GRAND TOTAL (Including Retainage) : $ 1,858,448.61
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Village of Orland Park
Open Item Listing

Run Date: 03/12/2015 User: bobrien

Status: POSTED Due Date: 03/13/2015
Bank Account: Fifth Third Bank-Accounts Payable

Invoice Type: Payroll Created By: All

Vendors Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase
Order

Due Date Line
No

Line Item Description Account Number Amount

[VENDOR] 3929 : ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST - 457 03/13/2015 I15-006102 03/13/2015 1 ICMA EE Deferred Contributions 010-0000-210125 $ 2,158.81

[VENDOR] 3931 : USCM CLEARING ACCOUNT 03/13/2015 I15-006103 03/13/2015 1 Nationwide EE Deferred Contributions 010-0000-210126 $ 7,780.69

[VENDOR] 5974 : ORLAND PARK POLICE SUPERVISORS
ASSOC.

03/13/2015 I15-006091 03/13/2015 1 Orland Park Police Association Dues
3/13/2015

010-0000-210109 $ 180.00

[VENDOR] 9156 : MASS MUTUAL 03/13/2015 I15-006108 03/13/2015 1 Mass Mutual EE Deferred Contr butions 010-0000-210127 $ 12,389.38

[VENDOR] 13453 : ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 03/13/2015 I15-006079 03/13/2015 1 Jason D Shanahan ***-**-5323 ID# 1448841 010-0000-210110 $ 100.00

[VENDOR] 13454 : LYNCH 03/13/2015 I15-006080 03/13/2015 1 Timothy E Lynch ***-**-3954 Docket# 12 D
3441

010-0000-210110 $ 715.38

[VENDOR] 13460 : CACHEY MUHR 03/13/2015 I15-006081 03/13/2015 1 William Kazmierczak ***-**-6913 Reference#
09 D 9505

010-0000-210110 $ 525.00

[VENDOR] 13461 : VAUGHN 03/13/2015 I15-006082 03/13/2015 1 Ryan P Collins ***-**-8103 Docket# 10-39926 010-0000-210110 $ 317.00

[VENDOR] 13462 : STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT 03/13/2015 I15-006083 03/13/2015 1 Wayne A Lee ***-**- 0755 Reference# 13 D
1252

010-0000-210110 $ 1,153.85

GRAND TOTAL : $ 25,320.11
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Village of Orland Park
Open Item Listing

Run Date: 03/12/2015 User: bobrien

Status: POSTED Due Date: 03/13/2015
Bank Account: Fifth Third Bank-Accounts Payable
Invoice Type: Payroll - Auto Pay Created By: All

Vendors Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase
Order

Due Date Line
No

Line Item Description Account Number Amount

[VENDOR] 3925 : ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 03/13/2015 I15-006101 03/13/2015 1 Illinois State Taxes - 3/13/2015 Payroll 010-0000-215101 $ 32,040.80

[VENDOR] 7695 : FIFTH THIRD BANK 03/13/2015 I15-006106 03/13/2015 1 Flexible Spending EE Contr butions 010-0000-210107 $ 2,235.03

[VENDOR] 8489 : UNITED STATES TREASURY 03/13/2015 I15-006107 03/13/2015 1 Medicare Withholdings 010-0000-215103 $ 27,499.88

03/13/2015 I15-006107 03/13/2015 2 Social Security Withholdings 010-0000-215102 $ 77,633.00

03/13/2015 I15-006107 03/13/2015 3 Federal Withholdings 010-0000-215100 $ 116,136.68

[VENDOR] 13507 : EXPERT PAY 03/13/2015 I15-006099 03/13/2015 1 ExpertPay - EE Garnishments 3/13/2015 010-0000-210110 $ 5,661.79

[VENDOR] 13548 : AXA EQUITABLE LIFE INSURANCE
COMPANY

03/13/2015 I15-006100 03/13/2015 1 AXA EE Deferred Contributions 3/13/2015 010-0000-210131 $ 220.00

GRAND TOTAL : $ 261,427.18
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Village of Orland Park
Open Item Listing

Run Date: 03/06/2015 User: bobrien

Status: POSTED Due Date: 03/06/2015
Bank Account: Fifth Third Bank-State Forfeiture

Invoice Type: State Forfeiture Invoice Created By: All

Vendors Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase
Order

Due Date Line
No

Line Item Description Account Number Amount

[VENDOR] 13512 : ALLERAIR INDUSTRIES 44108 I15-000922 15-000295 02/24/2015 1 Quote #: 2055 dated 2/12/15 Model
Electrocorp RSU20CC - Carbon Only Sku
R2AS020CC0

027-2800-460180 $ 2,759.98

44108 I15-000922 15-000295 02/24/2015 2 Prefilters RSU20 (6) SKU R3FMPF2056-6 027-2800-460180 $ 186.76

44108 I15-000922 15-000295 02/24/2015 3 Shipping 027-2800-460180 $ 409.20

GRAND TOTAL : $ 3,355.94
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Village of Orland Park
Open Item Listing

Run Date: 03/06/2015 User: bobrien

Status: POSTED Due Date: 03/06/2015
Bank Account: Fifth Third Bank-Accounts Payable

Invoice Type: All Created By: All

Vendors Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase
Order

Due Date Line
No

Line Item Description Account Number Amount

[VENDOR] 1323 : GRAINGER, INC. 9647994699 I15-000863 15-000237 02/23/2015 1 Flow control valve, brass, 1/4-18,5 GPM. Part
No. F400B. Pricing per NJPA Customer Hot
List.

031-6002-461700 $ 123.30

[VENDOR] 1376 : AT & T Z99-2427 I15-001275 03/05/2015 1 1/17-2/16 010-0000-441100 $ 63.04

349-7787 I15-001283 03/05/2015 1 1/23-2/22 010-0000-441100 $ 115.26

[VENDOR] 1766 : M.E. S MPSON COMPANY, INC. 26491 I15-000868 13-003282 02/23/2015 1 Large water meter testing - 1/2-1/15/15 031-6002-432990 $ 9,690.00

[VENDOR] 2384 : D.J. MASSAT, INC. 215020 I15-001149 15-000091 03/02/2015 1 Backfill supplies 031-6002-462300 $ 1,753.09

215020 I15-001149 15-000091 03/02/2015 2 Backfill supplies 031-6003-462300 $ 870.31

[VENDOR] 3638 : HOME DEPOT/GECF 2211199 I15-000760 15-000217 02/17/2015 1 Pine cleaner/Microf ber towels/Paint brushes 031-6002-461300 $ 40.80

[VENDOR] 3667 : SHERWIN-WILLIAMS/ORLAND HILLS 6868-5 I15-000925 15-000363 02/24/2015 1 Dur Home Satin Extra SW7012 Creamy 031-6002-461300 $ 235.90

[VENDOR] 3698 : JULIE, INC. 2015-1274 I15-001141 15-000685 03/02/2015 1 Annual locating costs for utility - 1st qtr 010-5001-432800 $ 802.75

2015-1274 I15-001141 15-000685 03/02/2015 1 Annual locating costs for utility - 1st qtr 031-6001-432800 $ 2,408.59

[VENDOR] 5524 : USA BLUEBOOK 523743 I15-001102 14-003411 02/26/2015 1 Flygt Ready 8 Contractor dewatering pump,
115v, 9.8amp, part# 60543 *please apply
discount code, CODE ARH for additional 10%
off

031-6002-460180 $ 1,032.48

[VENDOR] 7112 : SUBURBAN LABORATORIES, INC. 119572 I15-001158 15-000682 03/03/2015 1 Watershed Surface Water Sampling 031-6007-432990 $ 60.00

[VENDOR] 7343 : CARQUEST AUTO PARTS STORES 2543-363775 I15-000675 15-000073 02/16/2015 1 Fuse 010-5006-461800 $ 3.45

363721 I15-000676 15-000073 02/16/2015 1 Battery cleaner 010-5006-461990 $ 3.49

2543-364013 I15-000702 15-000073 02/16/2015 1 Spark plugs 010-5006-461700 $ 4.38

2543-364680 I15-000884 15-000073 02/23/2015 1 Credit for returns on original invoice nos.
342360 & 351920

010-5006-461800 $ -138.98

2543-364583 I15-000885 15-000073 02/23/2015 1 Spark plugs 010-5006-461700 $ 3.07

2543-364896 I15-000978 15-000073 02/25/2015 1 Mini lamp 010-5006-461700 $ 8.39

2543-365144 I15-001058 15-000073 02/26/2015 1 Antenna 010-5006-461800 $ 34.94

2543-365197 I15-001059 15-000073 02/26/2015 1 Misc. Supplies 010-5006-461990 $ 1.22

2543-365100 I15-001060 15-000073 02/26/2015 1 Plow lamp 010-5006-461800 $ 13.71

2543-365063 I15-001061 15-000073 02/26/2015 1 Oil 010-5006-462200 $ 15.45

2543-365425 I15-001098 15-000073 02/26/2015 1 Halogen beams 010-5006-461800 $ 16.78

[VENDOR] 8119 : ILLINOIS WORKERS' COMPENSATION
COMMISSION

12/31/14 I15-001213 15-000663 03/04/2015 1 Rate Adjustment Fund (RAF) 092-0000-452510 $ 490.51

12/31/14 I15-001213 15-000663 03/04/2015 2 Second Injury Fund 092-0000-452510 $ 49.05
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Vendors Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase
Order

Due Date Line
No

Line Item Description Account Number Amount

[VENDOR] 8534 : FORT DEARBORN LIFE 02/27/2015 I15-001131 02/27/2015 1 MONTHLY LIFE INSURANCE PAYMENT 092-0000-453500 $ 5,408.03

[VENDOR] 8793 : AT & T MOBILITY 287014672891 I15-001285 03/05/2015 1 1/19-2/18 010-1600-441100 $ 52.46

287014672891 I15-001285 03/05/2015 2 1/19-2/18 010-1100-441100 $ 104.93

287014672891 I15-001285 03/05/2015 3 1/19-2/18 010-1400-441100 $ 52.46

287014672891 I15-001285 03/05/2015 4 1/19-2/18 010-1200-441100 $ 52.46

[VENDOR] 9711 : VERIZON WIRELESS (LEHIGH) 580475682-00001 I15-001266 03/05/2015 1 1/14-2/13 010-1600-441100 $ 38.01

580475682-00001 I15-001266 03/05/2015 2 1/14-2/13 010-1700-441100 $ 38.01

580475682-00001 I15-001266 03/05/2015 3 1/14-2/13 010-2001-441100 $ 120.14

580475682-00001 I15-001266 03/05/2015 4 1/14-2/13 010-2002-441100 $ 757.64

580475682-00001 I15-001266 03/05/2015 5 1/14-2/13 010-2003-441100 $ 4.47

580475682-00001 I15-001266 03/05/2015 6 1/14-2/13 010-2004-441100 $ 147.46

580475682-00001 I15-001266 03/05/2015 7 1/14-2/13 010-7002-441100 $ 60.07

580475682-00002 I15-001267 03/05/2015 1 1/14-2/13 010-1100-441100 $ 70.07

580475682-00002 I15-001267 03/05/2015 2 1/14-2/13 010-1500-441100 $ 3.59

580475682-00002 I15-001267 03/05/2015 3 1/14-2/13 010-1600-441100 $ 96.40

580475682-00002 I15-001267 03/05/2015 4 1/14-2/13 010-2002-441100 $ 0.20

580475682-00002 I15-001267 03/05/2015 5 1/14-2/13 283-4001-441100 $ 39.54

580475682-00002 I15-001267 03/05/2015 6 1/14-2/13 283-4002-441100 $ 13.59

580475682-00002 I15-001267 03/05/2015 7 1/14-2/13 021-1800-441100 $ 35.31

580475682-00003 I15-001268 03/05/2015 1 1/14-2/13 010-1700-441100 $ 690.76

580475682-00003 I15-001268 03/05/2015 2 1/14-2/13 283-4003-441100 $ 887.86

580475682-00004 I15-001269 03/05/2015 1 1/14-2/13 010-7002-441100 $ 1,732.57

580475682-00005 I15-001271 03/05/2015 1 1/14-2/13 031-1400-441100 $ 35.57
